



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2021.07  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9  
02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM

<b>Company Name</b>	<b>Total Bid Amount</b>
CPM Constructors - Freeport, ME	\$27,673,714.90
Sargent Corporation - Stillwater, ME	\$28,144,796.00
Reed & Reed, Inc. - Woolwich, ME	\$28,447,217.65
Cianbro Corporation - Pittsfield, ME	\$28,677,963.50



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

**CPM Constructors**  
**Freeport, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	CLEARING	AC	2.00	16500.00	\$33,000.00
202.071	REMOVING ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIALS	LS	1.00	15750.00	\$15,750.00
202.081	REMOVING BUILDINGS	LS	1.00	27250.00	\$27,250.00
202.15	REMOVING EXISTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN	EA	16.00	550.00	\$8,800.00
202.17	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (320 CY)	LS	1.00	33500.00	\$33,500.00
202.19	REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE (500,000 LB STEEL, 750 CY CONCRETE)	LS	1.00	315000.00	\$315,000.00
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	16900.00	5.50	\$92,950.00
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	98375.00	21.50	\$2,115,062.50
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	7380.00	22.00	\$162,360.00
203.43	GEOFOAM LIGHTWEIGHT FILL	CY	7000.00	123.00	\$861,000.00
203.45	LEVELING SAND	CY	1650.00	50.00	\$82,500.00
203.52	LOW PERMEABILITY FILL	CY	15.00	110.00	\$1,650.00
206.082	STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - MAJOR STRUCTURES, PLAN QUANTITY	CY	1240.00	38.50	\$47,740.00
206.1	STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - PIERS	CY	270.00	33.00	\$8,910.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	13400.00	14.00	\$187,600.00
304.14	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TYPE A	CY	10020.00	46.00	\$460,920.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19.0 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	7500.00	86.00	\$645,000.00
403.2072	19.0 mm ASPHALT RICH BASE HMA	TON	4200.00	88.00	\$369,600.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	910.00	87.00	\$79,170.00
403.2081	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm (POLYMER MODIFIED) - RAP	TON	5382.00	137.00	\$737,334.00
403.209	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5 mm (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, ISLANDS & INCIDENTALS)	TON	59.00	195.00	\$11,505.00
403.212	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4.75 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (SHIM)	TON	400.00	100.00	\$40,000.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE BASE COURSE)	TON	5682.00	92.00	\$522,744.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT RS1 OR RS1H - APPLIED	GAL	6523.00	13.25	\$86,429.75



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.07  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9  
02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
419.3	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	9400.00	3.85	\$36,190.00
470.08	BERM DROPOFF CORRECTION - GRINDINGS	TON	50.00	78.00	\$3,900.00
501.231	DYNAMIC LOADING TEST	EA	8.00	8400.00	\$67,200.00
501.5	STEEL H-BEAM PILES 89 LB/FT, DELIVERED	LF	4300.00	75.00	\$322,500.00
501.501	STEEL H-BEAM PILES 89 LB/FT, IN PLACE	LF	4300.00	1.00	\$4,300.00
501.52	STEEL H-BEAM PILES 102 LB/FT, DELIVERED	LF	6250.00	85.00	\$531,250.00
501.521	STEEL H-BEAM PILES 102 LB/FT, IN PLACE	LF	6250.00	1.00	\$6,250.00
501.9	PILE TIPS	EA	124.00	600.00	\$74,400.00
501.91	PILE SPLICES	EA	265.00	0.01	\$2.65
501.92	PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	300000.00	\$300,000.00
502.219	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS AND RETAINING WALLS (155 CY)	LS	1.00	200000.00	\$200,000.00
502.239	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, PIERS (243 CY)	LS	1.00	500000.00	\$500,000.00
502.26	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY AND SIDEWALK SLAB ON STEEL BRIDGES (533 CY)	LS	1.00	750000.00	\$750,000.00
502.261	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, PILE CAPS (300 CY)	LS	1.00	285000.00	\$285,000.00
502.262	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, PAVEMENT SLABS (890 CY)	LS	1.00	650000.00	\$650,000.00
502.263	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - PLAZA ISLANDS, BUMPERS AND CURTAIN WALLS (120 CY)	LS	1.00	185000.00	\$185,000.00
502.264	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, PARAPET (59 CY)	LS	1.00	140000.00	\$140,000.00
502.265	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - UTILITY PITS (66 CY)	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
502.266	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - PEDESTALS & FOOTINGS (13 CY)	LS	1.00	31000.00	\$31,000.00
502.31	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB (160 CY)	LS	1.00	95000.00	\$95,000.00
502.452	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE DISTRIBUTION SLAB (140 CY)	LS	1.00	90000.00	\$90,000.00
503.14	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	LB	514000.00	1.00	\$514,000.00
503.15	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	LB	514000.00	0.55	\$282,700.00
503.18	GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (GFRP) REINFORCING BARS, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	LF	80600.00	2.00	\$161,200.00
503.19	GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (GFRP) REINFORCING BARS, PLACING	LF	80600.00	0.55	\$44,330.00
503.9	SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT	LB	2700.00	7.50	\$20,250.00
504.5	TOLL PLAZA CANOPY - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	217000.00	\$217,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.07  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9  
02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
504.51	TOLL PLAZA CANOPY - NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	217000.00	\$217,000.00
504.61	TOLL DUAL PURPOSE MAST ARM – SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	19250.00	\$19,250.00
504.62	TOLL DUAL PURPOSE MAST ARM – NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	19250.00	\$19,250.00
504.702	STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATED AND DELIVERED, WELDED (581,000 LB)	LS	1.00	1100000.00	\$1,100,000.00
504.71	STRUCTURAL STEEL ERECTION (581,000 LB)	LS	1.00	200000.00	\$200,000.00
505.08	SHEAR CONNECTORS (5,285 EA)	LS	1.00	42000.00	\$42,000.00
506.9104	THERMAL SPRAY COATING (SHOP APPLIED)	LS	1.00	410000.00	\$410,000.00
507.091	ALUMINUM BRIDGE RAILING, 1 BAR (548 LF)	LS	1.00	55000.00	\$55,000.00
508.14	HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE (2800 SY)	LS	1.00	60000.00	\$60,000.00
511.091	TEMPORARY EARTH SUPPORT SYSTEMS	LS	1.00	197000.00	\$197,000.00
513.09	SLOPE PROTECTION - PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	SY	1020.00	210.00	\$214,200.00
514.06	CURING BOX FOR CONCRETE CYLINDERS	EA	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
515.202	CLEAR PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	1595.00	10.00	\$15,950.00
515.203	BROADCAST SEALANT FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	1300.00	27.00	\$35,100.00
515.23	EPOXY OVERLAY	SY	86.00	540.00	\$46,440.00
520.23	ASPHALTIC PLUG JOINT	LF	485.00	145.00	\$70,325.00
523.52	BEARING INSTALLATION	EA	7.00	575.00	\$4,025.00
523.5401	LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS, FIXED	EA	7.00	3000.00	\$21,000.00
524.3	TEMPORARY STRUCTURAL SUPPORT	LS	1.00	21500.00	\$21,500.00
524.4	PROTECTIVE SHIELDING - STEEL GIRDERS	SY	4200.00	0.01	\$42.00
526.306	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE 1 - SUPPLIED BY AUTHORITY (7900 LF)	LS	1.00	400000.00	\$400,000.00
526.307	CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE 1 - STORMWATER FILTER	LF	30.00	72.00	\$2,160.00
526.351	CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE A (2021 LF)	LS	1.00	297704.00	\$297,704.00
526.352	CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE B (453 LF)	LS	1.00	78250.00	\$78,250.00
526.353	CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE C (370 LF)	LS	1.00	92575.00	\$92,575.00
526.354	CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE D (151 LF)	LS	1.00	90640.00	\$90,640.00
526.362	CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE C TRANSITION BARRIER	EA	2.00	4775.00	\$9,550.00
526.366	CONCRETE BARRIER - MEDIAN GUARDRAIL TRANSITION BARRIER	EA	2.00	7500.00	\$15,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
526.367	CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE B GUARDRAIL TRANSITION BARRIER	EA	2.00	11275.00	\$22,550.00
526.368	CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE C GUARDRAIL TRANSITION BARRIER	EA	1.00	20150.00	\$20,150.00
526.369	CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE D GUARDRAIL TRANSITION BARRIER	EA	1.00	22000.00	\$22,000.00
527.307	CENTER BARRIER CRASH ATTENUATOR (SMART CUSHION)	EA	2.00	45000.00	\$90,000.00
527.341	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION - TL-3	UNIT	6.00	7150.00	\$42,900.00
527.342	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION - TL-2	UNIT	4.00	8800.00	\$35,200.00
527.343	RESETTING EXISTING WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION	UNIT	1.00	2325.00	\$2,325.00
602.4	PUMPED GROUT FILL	CY	91.00	285.00	\$25,935.00
603.101	TEMPORARY CULVERT	LF	150.00	150.00	\$22,500.00
603.102	TEMPORARY CULVERT - 15" RCP CLASS V	LF	32.00	150.00	\$4,800.00
603.155	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	510.00	96.00	\$48,960.00
603.159	12" CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	LF	440.00	75.00	\$33,000.00
603.175	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	330.00	99.00	\$32,670.00
603.195	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	330.00	105.00	\$34,650.00
603.28	CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	1.00	935.00	\$935.00
604.09	CATCH BASIN TYPE B1	EA	4.00	5275.00	\$21,100.00
604.182	CLEANING EXISTING CATCH BASIN AND MANHOLE	EA	1.00	550.00	\$550.00
604.244	CATCH BASIN TYPE F4	EA	1.00	2650.00	\$2,650.00
604.246	CATCH BASIN TYPE F5	EA	9.00	3150.00	\$28,350.00
604.248	CATCH BASIN TYPE F6	EA	6.00	3875.00	\$23,250.00
604.26	CATCH BASIN TYPE B5	EA	6.00	4525.00	\$27,150.00
604.4	SECURE CATCH BASIN GRATE	EA	5.00	725.00	\$3,625.00
605.016	6" PVC UNDERDRAIN	LF	550.00	16.50	\$9,075.00
605.018	8" PVC UNDERDRAIN	LF	210.00	19.80	\$4,158.00
605.09	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	LF	1050.00	44.00	\$46,200.00
605.1	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN OUTLET	LF	40.00	38.50	\$1,540.00
605.11	12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	LF	420.00	65.50	\$27,510.00
605.12	15 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	LF	300.00	70.00	\$21,000.00
605.13	18 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	LF	620.00	88.50	\$54,870.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
606.1301	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POST, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, SINGLE FACED)	LF	1350.00	35.00	\$47,250.00
606.1304	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POST, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, OVER 15' RADIUS)	LF	50.00	38.50	\$1,925.00
606.1307	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE FLARED TERMINAL	EA	9.00	4650.00	\$41,850.00
606.132	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POST, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, DOUBLE FACED)	LF	180.00	60.00	\$10,800.00
606.1351	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE TERMINAL END - ANCHORED END	EA	8.00	2925.00	\$23,400.00
606.1723	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE III	EA	8.00	2750.00	\$22,000.00
606.1724	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE III, MODIFIED	EA	1.00	3850.00	\$3,850.00
606.265	TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL	EA	4.00	55.00	\$220.00
606.352	REFLECTORIZED BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	38.00	11.00	\$418.00
606.353	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	EA	34.00	55.00	\$1,870.00
606.356	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	EA	380.00	94.00	\$35,720.00
606.3561	DELINEATOR POST - REMOVE AND RESET	EA	60.00	94.00	\$5,640.00
606.3562	DELINEATOR POST - REMOVE AND STACK	EA	70.00	22.00	\$1,540.00
607.25	REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	11.00	33.00	\$363.00
607.494	GATE SUPPLIED BY THE AUTHORITY	EA	1.00	36850.00	\$36,850.00
608.08	REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	190.00	110.00	\$20,900.00
609.11	VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1	LF	280.00	42.00	\$11,760.00
609.12	VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR	LF	58.00	53.00	\$3,074.00
609.13	VERTICAL BRIDGE CURB TYPE 1	LF	490.00	50.00	\$24,500.00
609.14	VERTICAL BRIDGE CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR	LF	180.00	66.00	\$11,880.00
609.15	SLOPED CURB TYPE 1	LF	570.00	140.00	\$79,800.00
609.234	TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 4 FOOT	EA	8.00	180.00	\$1,440.00
609.238	TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 8 FOOT	EA	2.00	320.00	\$640.00
609.34	CURB TYPE 5	LF	170.00	40.00	\$6,800.00
609.35	CURB TYPE 5 - CIRCULAR	LF	20.00	82.50	\$1,650.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	340.00	110.00	\$37,400.00
610.18	STONE DITCH PROTECTION	CY	750.00	110.00	\$82,500.00
610.181	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM	CY	81.00	150.00	\$12,150.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	8650.00	3.50	\$30,275.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
615.07	LOAM	CY	7050.00	36.50	\$257,325.00
615.073	LOAM - SUPPLIED BY AUTHORITY	CY	2700.00	27.50	\$74,250.00
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	UNIT	810.00	35.00	\$28,350.00
618.143	SPECIAL SEEDING	UNIT	14.00	121.00	\$1,694.00
619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT	810.00	22.00	\$17,820.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	16500.00	\$16,500.00
620.56	DRAINAGE GEOTEXTILE	SY	800.00	4.50	\$3,600.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	3350.00	3.50	\$11,725.00
620.6	SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE	SY	390.00	5.50	\$2,145.00
620.7	HDPE GEOMEMBRANE	SY	4300.00	15.00	\$64,500.00
621.408	EVERGREENS (2.5' - 3') GROUP B	EA	6.00	155.00	\$930.00
621.513	HYBRID RHODODENDRON 'PJM' (2.5' - 3')	EA	6.00	195.00	\$1,170.00
621.553	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (3'-4') GROUP B	EA	4.00	165.00	\$660.00
625.106	WATER SERVICE SUPPLY LINE (<3")	LF	1550.00	52.00	\$80,600.00
625.107	WATER METER PIT	EA	1.00	6050.00	\$6,050.00
626.121	QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX (36x24)	EA	23.00	1225.00	\$28,175.00
626.122	QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX (18x11)	EA	68.00	550.00	\$37,400.00
626.123	QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX (48x36)	EA	4.00	3400.00	\$13,600.00
626.131	ADJUST EXISTING JUNCTION BOX TO GRADE	EA	6.00	550.00	\$3,300.00
626.22	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	LF	10000.00	21.00	\$210,000.00
626.223	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLED CONDUIT	LF	6650.00	20.50	\$136,325.00
626.31	18 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	EA	2.00	2750.00	\$5,500.00
626.32	24 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	EA	70.00	2780.00	\$194,600.00
626.332	30-INCH DIAMETER, GREATER THAN 8-FEET LONG, ALL 36 INCH AND 42 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATIONS	CY	9.00	1815.00	\$16,335.00
626.38	GROUND MOUNTED CABINET FOUNDATION	EA	3.00	4225.00	\$12,675.00
626.701	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN FOUNDATION STA 1062+50	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
627.18	12" SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	6100.00	0.50	\$3,050.00
627.712	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	49000.00	0.15	\$7,350.00
627.73	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	20000.00	3.00	\$60,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.07  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9  
02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
627.731	TEMPORARY 6 INCH BLACK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	250.00	6.50	\$1,625.00
627.75	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING	SF	32.00	6.50	\$208.00
627.77	REMOVING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	45200.00	0.50	\$22,600.00
627.78	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW	LF	197000.00	0.10	\$19,700.00
627.812	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	1650.00	2.25	\$3,712.50
627.941	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - DOTTED WHITE LANE LINE, 6-INCH WIDTH	LF	350.00	11.00	\$3,850.00
627.942	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - DOTTED WHITE LANE LINE, 12-INCH WIDTH	LF	420.00	22.00	\$9,240.00
627.944	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - RECESSED TAPE - WORDS, ARROWS, STOP BARS	SF	320.00	33.00	\$10,560.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	200.00	57.50	\$11,500.00
631.1	AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	100.00	\$4,000.00
631.11	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	58.00	\$2,320.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	160.00	195.00	\$31,200.00
631.13	BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	160.00	110.00	\$17,600.00
631.14	GRADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	160.00	220.00	\$35,200.00
631.171	TRUCK - SMALL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	70.00	\$2,800.00
631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	160.00	110.00	\$17,600.00
631.22	FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	80.00	110.00	\$8,800.00
631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATORS)	HR	20.00	220.00	\$4,400.00
631.36	FOREMAN	HR	160.00	110.00	\$17,600.00
631.5	JACKHAMMER (AIR TOOL INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	60.00	75.00	\$4,500.00
631.51	BUCKET TRUCK	HR	60.00	110.00	\$6,600.00
631.52	SCISSOR LIFT	HR	60.00	71.50	\$4,290.00
631.53	ELECTRICIAN	HR	100.00	115.00	\$11,500.00
631.54	ELECTRICIAN'S APPRENTICE	HR	100.00	99.00	\$9,900.00
631.55	PLUMBER	HR	60.00	120.00	\$7,200.00
633.031	PROPANE SERVICE - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	20575.00	\$20,575.00
633.032	PROPANE SERVICE - NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	21400.00	\$21,400.00
633.21	PROPANE TANK SUPPORTS	EA	8.00	1150.00	\$9,200.00
633.31	PROPANE TANK PAD	SY	55.00	150.00	\$8,250.00





# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
634.175	REPLACEMENT LED FIXTURE	EA	6.00	2930.00	\$17,580.00
634.208	REMOVE AND RESET LIGHT STANDARD	EA	11.00	3025.00	\$33,275.00
634.2083	REMOVE AND STACK LIGHT STANDARD	EA	8.00	1255.00	\$10,040.00
634.231	CONVENTIONAL LIGHT STANDARD WITH LED FIXTURE	EA	41.00	11125.00	\$456,125.00
639.181	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (PROVIDED BY MTA)	EA	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
639.261	GEOTECHNICAL INSTRUMENTATION PROTECTION AND REMOVAL	LS	1.00	28000.00	\$28,000.00
643.712	LANE USE SIGNAL	EA	6.00	4400.00	\$26,400.00
643.8	TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT: EXIT 45 I-95 SB ON/OFF RAMPS	LS	1.00	45325.00	\$45,325.00
643.931	WOOD POLES WITH GUYS AND SPAN WIRE	EA	4.00	3025.00	\$12,100.00
645.107	REMOVE AND STACK CANOPY MOUNTED SIGN	EA	4.00	2750.00	\$11,000.00
645.109	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN	EA	1.00	550.00	\$550.00
645.1092	CANOPY MOUNTED DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2.00	24750.00	\$49,500.00
645.1099	REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIGN	EA	70.00	550.00	\$38,500.00
645.123	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: (STA. 1062+50)	LS	1.00	162500.00	\$162,500.00
645.124	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN ON EXISTING STRUCTURE	LS	1.00	2750.00	\$2,750.00
645.14	CANOPY MOUNTED SIGN	EA	2.00	5000.00	\$10,000.00
645.141	CANOPY MOUNTED SIGN - SUPPLIED BY AUTHORITY	EA	2.00	33000.00	\$66,000.00
645.161	BREAKAWAY DEVICE SINGLE POLE	EA	14.00	2100.00	\$29,400.00
645.162	BREAKAWAY DEVICE MULTI POLE	EA	9.00	4200.00	\$37,800.00
645.251	ROADSIDE GUIDE SIGN, TYPE I	SF	610.00	50.00	\$30,500.00
645.271	REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE ASSEMBLY SIGN, TYPE I	SF	760.00	57.00	\$43,320.00
645.289	STEEL H-BEAM POLES	LB	6500.00	9.00	\$58,500.00
645.501	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN NO. 1	LS	1.00	4950.00	\$4,950.00
645.5011	TEMPORARY REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN	LS	1.00	4235.00	\$4,235.00
645.502	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN NO. 2	LS	1.00	4950.00	\$4,950.00
645.503	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN NO. 3	LS	1.00	825.00	\$825.00
645.504	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN NO. 4	LS	1.00	4950.00	\$4,950.00
645.505	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN NO. 5	LS	1.00	4950.00	\$4,950.00
648	FLAGPOLE AND SPOTLIGHT	EA	2.00	12375.00	\$24,750.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.3	FLASHING ARROW	EA	6.00	2500.00	\$15,000.00
652.312	TYPE III BARRICADES	EA	9.00	170.00	\$1,530.00
652.33	DRUM	EA	710.00	55.00	\$39,050.00
652.34	CONE	EA	50.00	25.00	\$1,250.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	3750.00	18.00	\$67,500.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	1000000.00	\$1,000,000.00
652.38	FLAGGERS	HR	240.00	36.00	\$8,640.00
652.41	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4.00	24000.00	\$96,000.00
652.4101	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	WEEK	20.00	800.00	\$16,000.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	CD	290.00	245.00	\$71,050.00
652.452	AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	EA	3.00	15000.00	\$45,000.00
652.47	SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHTS	EA	30.00	250.00	\$7,500.00
655.012	INSTALLATION OF CASH LANE CONTROLLER CABINET	EA	6.00	3300.00	\$19,800.00
655.02	DVAS MOUNT INSTALLATION	EA	8.00	2145.00	\$17,160.00
655.041	INSTALLATION OF SENSOR LOOPS - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	9525.00	\$9,525.00
655.042	INSTALLATION OF SENSOR LOOPS - NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	9525.00	\$9,525.00
655.05	INSTALLATION OF AVI ANTENNAS	EA	10.00	1320.00	\$13,200.00
655.07	TRAFFIC CONTROL PEDESTAL PREPARATION WORK	EA	6.00	1855.00	\$11,130.00
655.101	#6 AWG WIRE	LF	100.00	1.65	\$165.00
655.102	#2 AWG WIRE	LF	7870.00	3.25	\$25,577.50
655.12	#12 AWG WIRE	LF	24500.00	0.75	\$18,375.00
655.125	500 MCM WIRE	LF	1060.00	18.00	\$19,080.00
655.13	#14 AWG WIRE	LF	100.00	1.10	\$110.00
655.141	4PR/24 (CATEGORY 5E) CABLE	LF	6600.00	1.10	\$7,260.00
655.151	LMR 600 CABLE	LF	600.00	5.25	\$3,150.00
655.16	6 STRAND MULTI-MODAL FIBER OPTIC CABLE	LF	12900.00	2.75	\$35,475.00
655.17	IVIS HOMERUN LOOP CABLE (IMSA 50-2 #14)	LF	100.00	2.20	\$220.00
655.2	1-1/2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT	LF	60.00	7.75	\$465.00
655.201	3" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT	LF	100.00	13.75	\$1,375.00
655.2021	1" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	360.00	14.30	\$5,148.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.07  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9  
02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
655.203	1-1/2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	700.00	25.30	\$17,710.00
655.2031	2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	440.00	26.40	\$11,616.00
655.204	3" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	12000.00	25.00	\$300,000.00
655.205	4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	350.00	54.00	\$18,900.00
655.2052	5" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	425.00	77.00	\$32,725.00
655.206	1" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	475.00	14.50	\$6,887.50
655.207	1-1/2" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	270.00	22.00	\$5,940.00
655.2071	2" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	450.00	26.00	\$11,700.00
655.208	3" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	130.00	47.50	\$6,175.00
655.209	1/2" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	50.00	5.75	\$287.50
655.2101	1-1/2" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	100.00	16.00	\$1,600.00
655.2102	2" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	100.00	21.00	\$2,100.00
655.211	1-1/2" ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING CONDUIT	LF	100.00	17.75	\$1,775.00
655.215	3/4" ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING CONDUIT	LF	100.00	9.50	\$950.00
655.221	TYPE A PULL BOX INSIDE	EA	10.00	22.00	\$220.00
655.222	TYPE C PULL BOX INSIDE	EA	12.00	275.00	\$3,300.00
655.223	TYPE D PULL BOX OUTDOOR	EA	8.00	605.00	\$4,840.00
655.224	TYPE E PULL BOX INSIDE	EA	8.00	105.00	\$840.00
655.225	TYPE F PULL BOX OUTDOOR	EA	16.00	105.00	\$1,680.00
655.226	TYPE G PULL BOX OUTDOOR	EA	16.00	231.00	\$3,696.00
655.3	12"x12"x6" GALVANIZED JUNCTION BOX	EA	16.00	110.00	\$1,760.00
655.42	36"x30"x20" NEMA 4X CABINET	EA	2.00	1650.00	\$3,300.00
655.421	EXIT TOLL POWER AND COMMUNICATION CABINET	EA	2.00	14190.00	\$28,380.00
655.501	1" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	10.00	20.00	\$200.00
655.502	1-1/2" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	10.00	28.75	\$287.50
655.503	2" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	24.00	41.00	\$984.00
655.504	3" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	16.00	95.00	\$1,520.00
655.505	4" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	2.00	110.00	\$220.00
655.506	5" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	4.00	935.00	\$3,740.00
655.512	1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	20.00	84.00	\$1,680.00
655.513	1-1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	20.00	135.00	\$2,700.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
655.514	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	16.00	187.00	\$2,992.00
655.515	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	10.00	490.00	\$4,900.00
655.57	1-1/2" ELECTRICAL METAL TUBING CONDULETS	EA	20.00	36.00	\$720.00
655.58	3/4" ELECTRICAL METAL TUBING CONDULETS	EA	10.00	18.75	\$187.50
655.63	4"x4" PLASTIC NEMA 4R WIREWAY	LF	160.00	72.50	\$11,600.00
655.64	6"x6" PLASTIC NEMA 4R WIREWAY	LF	160.00	72.50	\$11,600.00
655.801	LIGHTNING SUPPRESSION SYSTEM - SOUTHBOUND ENTRY AND EXIT	LS	1.00	25300.00	\$25,300.00
655.802	LIGHTNING SUPPRESSION SYSTEM - NORTHBOUND ENTRY AND EXIT	LS	1.00	25300.00	\$25,300.00
655.81	KEY SWITCH	EA	12.00	96.00	\$1,152.00
655.82	DUPLEX RECEPTACLE	EA	10.00	81.50	\$815.00
655.84	QUADPLEX RECEPTACLE	EA	18.00	108.00	\$1,944.00
655.92	LED CANOPY LIGHT FIXTURE	EA	12.00	1122.00	\$13,464.00
655.941	STAND-BY GENERATOR AND TRANSFER SWITCH - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	42900.00	\$42,900.00
655.942	STAND-BY GENERATOR AND TRANSFER SWITCH - NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	42900.00	\$42,900.00
655.99	LED BUMPER BEACON	EA	6.00	880.00	\$5,280.00
656.5	BALED HAY, IN PLACE	EA	150.00	22.00	\$3,300.00
656.6	TEMPORARY BERMS	LF	3500.00	2.25	\$7,875.00
656.62	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	LF	220.00	27.50	\$6,050.00
656.632	30 INCH TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	22200.00	5.00	\$111,000.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	2763200.00	\$2,763,200.00
670.011	SEPTIC SYSTEM - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	16225.00	\$16,225.00
670.012	SEPTIC SYSTEM - NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	41825.00	\$41,825.00
673.01	STORMWATER SOIL FILTER BED	CY	290.00	100.00	\$29,000.00
800.01	TOLL ADMINISTRATION BUILDING - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	900000.00	\$900,000.00
800.02	TOLL ADMINISTRATION BUILDING - NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	900000.00	\$900,000.00
800.3	TOLL PLAZA BOOTHS, CANOPY AND GANTRY DEMOLITION	LS	1.00	60000.00	\$60,000.00
800.401	NEW TOLL BOOTH INSTALLATION - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	60000.00	\$60,000.00
800.402	NEW TOLL BOOTH INSTALLATION - NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	60000.00	\$60,000.00
800.901	GENERATOR PAD - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	8300.00	\$8,300.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2021.07  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9  
02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
800.902	GENERATOR PAD - NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	8300.00	\$8,300.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$27,673,714.90</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

**Sargent Corporation**  
**Stillwater, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	CLEARING	AC	2.00	15000.00	\$30,000.00
202.071	REMOVING ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIALS	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
202.081	REMOVING BUILDINGS	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
202.15	REMOVING EXISTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN	EA	16.00	750.00	\$12,000.00
202.17	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (320 CY)	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
202.19	REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE (500,000 LB STEEL, 750 CY CONCRETE)	LS	1.00	300000.00	\$300,000.00
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	16900.00	8.00	\$135,200.00
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	98375.00	24.00	\$2,361,000.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	7380.00	28.00	\$206,640.00
203.43	GEOFOAM LIGHTWEIGHT FILL	CY	7000.00	120.00	\$840,000.00
203.45	LEVELING SAND	CY	1650.00	44.00	\$72,600.00
203.52	LOW PERMEABILITY FILL	CY	15.00	65.00	\$975.00
206.082	STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - MAJOR STRUCTURES, PLAN QUANTITY	CY	1240.00	35.00	\$43,400.00
206.1	STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - PIERS	CY	270.00	45.00	\$12,150.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	13400.00	15.00	\$201,000.00
304.14	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TYPE A	CY	10020.00	65.00	\$651,300.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19.0 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	7500.00	95.00	\$712,500.00
403.2072	19.0 mm ASPHALT RICH BASE HMA	TON	4200.00	97.00	\$407,400.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	910.00	96.00	\$87,360.00
403.2081	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm (POLYMER MODIFIED) - RAP	TON	5382.00	150.00	\$807,300.00
403.209	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5 mm (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, ISLANDS & INCIDENTALS)	TON	59.00	200.00	\$11,800.00
403.212	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4.75 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (SHIM)	TON	400.00	110.00	\$44,000.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE BASE COURSE)	TON	5682.00	100.00	\$568,200.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT RS1 OR RS1H - APPLIED	GAL	6523.00	12.00	\$78,276.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
419.3	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	9400.00	6.00	\$56,400.00
470.08	BERM DROPOFF CORRECTION - GRINDINGS	TON	50.00	65.00	\$3,250.00
501.231	DYNAMIC LOADING TEST	EA	8.00	4500.00	\$36,000.00
501.5	STEEL H-BEAM PILES 89 LB/FT, DELIVERED	LF	4300.00	60.00	\$258,000.00
501.501	STEEL H-BEAM PILES 89 LB/FT, IN PLACE	LF	4300.00	1.00	\$4,300.00
501.52	STEEL H-BEAM PILES 102 LB/FT, DELIVERED	LF	6250.00	70.00	\$437,500.00
501.521	STEEL H-BEAM PILES 102 LB/FT, IN PLACE	LF	6250.00	1.00	\$6,250.00
501.9	PILE TIPS	EA	124.00	550.00	\$68,200.00
501.91	PILE SPLICES	EA	265.00	1.00	\$265.00
501.92	PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
502.219	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS AND RETAINING WALLS (155 CY)	LS	1.00	175000.00	\$175,000.00
502.239	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, PIERS (243 CY)	LS	1.00	275000.00	\$275,000.00
502.26	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY AND SIDEWALK SLAB ON STEEL BRIDGES (533 CY)	LS	1.00	600000.00	\$600,000.00
502.261	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, PILE CAPS (300 CY)	LS	1.00	250000.00	\$250,000.00
502.262	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, PAVEMENT SLABS (890 CY)	LS	1.00	650000.00	\$650,000.00
502.263	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - PLAZA ISLANDS, BUMPERS AND CURTAIN WALLS (120 CY)	LS	1.00	125000.00	\$125,000.00
502.264	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, PARAPET (59 CY)	LS	1.00	125000.00	\$125,000.00
502.265	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - UTILITY PITS (66 CY)	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
502.266	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - PEDESTALS & FOOTINGS (13 CY)	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
502.31	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB (160 CY)	LS	1.00	125000.00	\$125,000.00
502.452	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE DISTRIBUTION SLAB (140 CY)	LS	1.00	125000.00	\$125,000.00
503.14	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	LB	514000.00	0.60	\$308,400.00
503.15	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	LB	514000.00	0.60	\$308,400.00
503.18	GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (GFRP) REINFORCING BARS, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	LF	80600.00	1.20	\$96,720.00
503.19	GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (GFRP) REINFORCING BARS, PLACING	LF	80600.00	0.80	\$64,480.00
503.9	SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT	LB	2700.00	10.00	\$27,000.00
504.5	TOLL PLAZA CANOPY - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	300000.00	\$300,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.07  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9  
02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
504.51	TOLL PLAZA CANOPY - NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	300000.00	\$300,000.00
504.61	TOLL DUAL PURPOSE MAST ARM – SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
504.62	TOLL DUAL PURPOSE MAST ARM – NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
504.702	STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATED AND DELIVERED, WELDED (581,000 LB)	LS	1.00	1100000.00	\$1,100,000.00
504.71	STRUCTURAL STEEL ERECTION (581,000 LB)	LS	1.00	200000.00	\$200,000.00
505.08	SHEAR CONNECTORS (5,285 EA)	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
506.9104	THERMAL SPRAY COATING (SHOP APPLIED)	LS	1.00	350000.00	\$350,000.00
507.091	ALUMINUM BRIDGE RAILING, 1 BAR (548 LF)	LS	1.00	60000.00	\$60,000.00
508.14	HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE (2800 SY)	LS	1.00	60000.00	\$60,000.00
511.091	TEMPORARY EARTH SUPPORT SYSTEMS	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
513.09	SLOPE PROTECTION - PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	SY	1020.00	80.00	\$81,600.00
514.06	CURING BOX FOR CONCRETE CYLINDERS	EA	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
515.202	CLEAR PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	1595.00	15.00	\$23,925.00
515.203	BROADCAST SEALANT FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	1300.00	45.00	\$58,500.00
515.23	EPOXY OVERLAY	SY	86.00	250.00	\$21,500.00
520.23	ASPHALTIC PLUG JOINT	LF	485.00	150.00	\$72,750.00
523.52	BEARING INSTALLATION	EA	7.00	3000.00	\$21,000.00
523.5401	LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS, FIXED	EA	7.00	5000.00	\$35,000.00
524.3	TEMPORARY STRUCTURAL SUPPORT	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
524.4	PROTECTIVE SHIELDING - STEEL GIRDERS	SY	4200.00	40.00	\$168,000.00
526.306	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE 1 - SUPPLIED BY AUTHORITY (7900 LF)	LS	1.00	750000.00	\$750,000.00
526.307	CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE 1 - STORMWATER FILTER	LF	30.00	400.00	\$12,000.00
526.351	CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE A (2021 LF)	LS	1.00	350000.00	\$350,000.00
526.352	CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE B (453 LF)	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
526.353	CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE C (370 LF)	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
526.354	CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE D (151 LF)	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
526.362	CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE C TRANSITION BARRIER	EA	2.00	4000.00	\$8,000.00
526.366	CONCRETE BARRIER - MEDIAN GUARDRAIL TRANSITION BARRIER	EA	2.00	4500.00	\$9,000.00





# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
526.367	CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE B GUARDRAIL TRANSITION BARRIER	EA	2.00	5000.00	\$10,000.00
526.368	CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE C GUARDRAIL TRANSITION BARRIER	EA	1.00	7500.00	\$7,500.00
526.369	CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE D GUARDRAIL TRANSITION BARRIER	EA	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
527.307	CENTER BARRIER CRASH ATTENUATOR (SMART CUSHION)	EA	2.00	50000.00	\$100,000.00
527.341	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION - TL-3	UNIT	6.00	6500.00	\$39,000.00
527.342	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION - TL-2	UNIT	4.00	5500.00	\$22,000.00
527.343	RESETTING EXISTING WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION	UNIT	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
602.4	PUMPED GROUT FILL	CY	91.00	400.00	\$36,400.00
603.101	TEMPORARY CULVERT	LF	150.00	70.00	\$10,500.00
603.102	TEMPORARY CULVERT - 15" RCP CLASS V	LF	32.00	80.00	\$2,560.00
603.155	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	510.00	80.00	\$40,800.00
603.159	12" CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	LF	440.00	80.00	\$35,200.00
603.175	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	330.00	110.00	\$36,300.00
603.195	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	330.00	120.00	\$39,600.00
603.28	CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
604.09	CATCH BASIN TYPE B1	EA	4.00	4500.00	\$18,000.00
604.182	CLEANING EXISTING CATCH BASIN AND MANHOLE	EA	1.00	500.00	\$500.00
604.244	CATCH BASIN TYPE F4	EA	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
604.246	CATCH BASIN TYPE F5	EA	9.00	3000.00	\$27,000.00
604.248	CATCH BASIN TYPE F6	EA	6.00	3500.00	\$21,000.00
604.26	CATCH BASIN TYPE B5	EA	6.00	4500.00	\$27,000.00
604.4	SECURE CATCH BASIN GRATE	EA	5.00	750.00	\$3,750.00
605.016	6" PVC UNDERDRAIN	LF	550.00	35.00	\$19,250.00
605.018	8" PVC UNDERDRAIN	LF	210.00	50.00	\$10,500.00
605.09	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	LF	1050.00	40.00	\$42,000.00
605.1	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN OUTLET	LF	40.00	45.00	\$1,800.00
605.11	12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	LF	420.00	65.00	\$27,300.00
605.12	15 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	LF	300.00	75.00	\$22,500.00
605.13	18 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	LF	620.00	85.00	\$52,700.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.07  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9  
02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
606.1301	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POST, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, SINGLE FACED)	LF	1350.00	35.00	\$47,250.00
606.1304	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POST, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, OVER 15' RADIUS)	LF	50.00	40.00	\$2,000.00
606.1307	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE FLARED TERMINAL	EA	9.00	4500.00	\$40,500.00
606.132	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POST, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, DOUBLE FACED)	LF	180.00	60.00	\$10,800.00
606.1351	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE TERMINAL END - ANCHORED END	EA	8.00	3000.00	\$24,000.00
606.1723	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE III	EA	8.00	2800.00	\$22,400.00
606.1724	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE III, MODIFIED	EA	1.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00
606.265	TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL	EA	4.00	60.00	\$240.00
606.352	REFLECTORIZED BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	38.00	15.00	\$570.00
606.353	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	EA	34.00	60.00	\$2,040.00
606.356	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	EA	380.00	95.00	\$36,100.00
606.3561	DELINEATOR POST - REMOVE AND RESET	EA	60.00	95.00	\$5,700.00
606.3562	DELINEATOR POST - REMOVE AND STACK	EA	70.00	25.00	\$1,750.00
607.25	REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	11.00	50.00	\$550.00
607.494	GATE SUPPLIED BY THE AUTHORITY	EA	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
608.08	REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	190.00	150.00	\$28,500.00
609.11	VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1	LF	280.00	45.00	\$12,600.00
609.12	VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR	LF	58.00	60.00	\$3,480.00
609.13	VERTICAL BRIDGE CURB TYPE 1	LF	490.00	50.00	\$24,500.00
609.14	VERTICAL BRIDGE CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR	LF	180.00	65.00	\$11,700.00
609.15	SLOPED CURB TYPE 1	LF	570.00	50.00	\$28,500.00
609.234	TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 4 FOOT	EA	8.00	200.00	\$1,600.00
609.238	TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 8 FOOT	EA	2.00	350.00	\$700.00
609.34	CURB TYPE 5	LF	170.00	55.00	\$9,350.00
609.35	CURB TYPE 5 - CIRCULAR	LF	20.00	125.00	\$2,500.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	340.00	85.00	\$28,900.00
610.18	STONE DITCH PROTECTION	CY	750.00	85.00	\$63,750.00
610.181	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM	CY	81.00	150.00	\$12,150.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	8650.00	2.00	\$17,300.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
615.07	LOAM	CY	7050.00	60.00	\$423,000.00
615.073	LOAM - SUPPLIED BY AUTHORITY	CY	2700.00	20.00	\$54,000.00
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	UNIT	810.00	30.00	\$24,300.00
618.143	SPECIAL SEEDING	UNIT	14.00	125.00	\$1,750.00
619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT	810.00	25.00	\$20,250.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
620.56	DRAINAGE GEOTEXTILE	SY	800.00	3.00	\$2,400.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	3350.00	3.00	\$10,050.00
620.6	SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE	SY	390.00	3.00	\$1,170.00
620.7	HDPE GEOMEMBRANE	SY	4300.00	15.00	\$64,500.00
621.408	EVERGREENS (2.5' - 3') GROUP B	EA	6.00	250.00	\$1,500.00
621.513	HYBRID RHODODENDRON 'PJM' (2.5' - 3')	EA	6.00	250.00	\$1,500.00
621.553	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (3'-4') GROUP B	EA	4.00	200.00	\$800.00
625.106	WATER SERVICE SUPPLY LINE (<3")	LF	1550.00	40.00	\$62,000.00
625.107	WATER METER PIT	EA	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
626.121	QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX (36x24)	EA	23.00	1200.00	\$27,600.00
626.122	QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX (18x11)	EA	68.00	600.00	\$40,800.00
626.123	QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX (48x36)	EA	4.00	3500.00	\$14,000.00
626.131	ADJUST EXISTING JUNCTION BOX TO GRADE	EA	6.00	600.00	\$3,600.00
626.22	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	LF	10000.00	20.00	\$200,000.00
626.223	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLED CONDUIT	LF	6650.00	20.00	\$133,000.00
626.31	18 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	EA	2.00	1500.00	\$3,000.00
626.32	24 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	EA	70.00	2000.00	\$140,000.00
626.332	30-INCH DIAMETER, GREATER THAN 8-FEET LONG, ALL 36 INCH AND 42 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATIONS	CY	9.00	2000.00	\$18,000.00
626.38	GROUND MOUNTED CABINET FOUNDATION	EA	3.00	4000.00	\$12,000.00
626.701	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN FOUNDATION STA 1062+50	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
627.18	12" SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	6100.00	0.50	\$3,050.00
627.712	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	49000.00	0.15	\$7,350.00
627.73	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	20000.00	3.00	\$60,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
627.731	TEMPORARY 6 INCH BLACK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	250.00	8.00	\$2,000.00
627.75	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING	SF	32.00	10.00	\$320.00
627.77	REMOVING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	45200.00	0.50	\$22,600.00
627.78	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW	LF	197000.00	0.10	\$19,700.00
627.812	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	1650.00	6.00	\$9,900.00
627.941	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - DOTTED WHITE LANE LINE, 6-INCH WIDTH	LF	350.00	12.00	\$4,200.00
627.942	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - DOTTED WHITE LANE LINE, 12-INCH WIDTH	LF	420.00	22.00	\$9,240.00
627.944	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - RECESSED TAPE - WORDS, ARROWS, STOP BARS	SF	320.00	33.00	\$10,560.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	200.00	45.00	\$9,000.00
631.1	AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	65.00	\$2,600.00
631.11	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	55.00	\$2,200.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	160.00	160.00	\$25,600.00
631.13	BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	160.00	150.00	\$24,000.00
631.14	GRADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	160.00	170.00	\$27,200.00
631.171	TRUCK - SMALL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	90.00	\$3,600.00
631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	160.00	100.00	\$16,000.00
631.22	FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	80.00	130.00	\$10,400.00
631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATORS)	HR	20.00	180.00	\$3,600.00
631.36	FOREMAN	HR	160.00	65.00	\$10,400.00
631.5	JACKHAMMER (AIR TOOL INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	60.00	55.00	\$3,300.00
631.51	BUCKET TRUCK	HR	60.00	100.00	\$6,000.00
631.52	SCISSOR LIFT	HR	60.00	75.00	\$4,500.00
631.53	ELECTRICIAN	HR	100.00	100.00	\$10,000.00
631.54	ELECTRICIAN'S APPRENTICE	HR	100.00	90.00	\$9,000.00
631.55	PLUMBER	HR	60.00	101.00	\$6,060.00
633.031	PROPANE SERVICE - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
633.032	PROPANE SERVICE - NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
633.21	PROPANE TANK SUPPORTS	EA	8.00	800.00	\$6,400.00
633.31	PROPANE TANK PAD	SY	55.00	50.00	\$2,750.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
634.175	REPLACEMENT LED FIXTURE	EA	6.00	3000.00	\$18,000.00
634.208	REMOVE AND RESET LIGHT STANDARD	EA	11.00	3500.00	\$38,500.00
634.2083	REMOVE AND STACK LIGHT STANDARD	EA	8.00	1500.00	\$12,000.00
634.231	CONVENTIONAL LIGHT STANDARD WITH LED FIXTURE	EA	41.00	10000.00	\$410,000.00
639.181	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (PROVIDED BY MTA)	EA	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
639.261	GEOTECHNICAL INSTRUMENTATION PROTECTION AND REMOVAL	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
643.712	LANE USE SIGNAL	EA	6.00	4500.00	\$27,000.00
643.8	TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT: EXIT 45 I-95 SB ON/OFF RAMPS	LS	1.00	45000.00	\$45,000.00
643.931	WOOD POLES WITH GUYS AND SPAN WIRE	EA	4.00	3000.00	\$12,000.00
645.107	REMOVE AND STACK CANOPY MOUNTED SIGN	EA	4.00	1500.00	\$6,000.00
645.109	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN	EA	1.00	400.00	\$400.00
645.1092	CANOPY MOUNTED DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2.00	20000.00	\$40,000.00
645.1099	REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIGN	EA	70.00	300.00	\$21,000.00
645.123	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: (STA. 1062+50)	LS	1.00	200000.00	\$200,000.00
645.124	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN ON EXISTING STRUCTURE	LS	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
645.14	CANOPY MOUNTED SIGN	EA	2.00	7500.00	\$15,000.00
645.141	CANOPY MOUNTED SIGN - SUPPLIED BY AUTHORITY	EA	2.00	5000.00	\$10,000.00
645.161	BREAKAWAY DEVICE SINGLE POLE	EA	14.00	1500.00	\$21,000.00
645.162	BREAKAWAY DEVICE MULTI POLE	EA	9.00	3500.00	\$31,500.00
645.251	ROADSIDE GUIDE SIGN, TYPE I	SF	610.00	50.00	\$30,500.00
645.271	REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE ASSEMBLY SIGN, TYPE I	SF	760.00	50.00	\$38,000.00
645.289	STEEL H-BEAM POLES	LB	6500.00	10.00	\$65,000.00
645.501	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN NO. 1	LS	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
645.5011	TEMPORARY REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN	LS	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
645.502	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN NO. 2	LS	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
645.503	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN NO. 3	LS	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
645.504	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN NO. 4	LS	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
645.505	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN NO. 5	LS	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
648	FLAGPOLE AND SPOTLIGHT	EA	2.00	3500.00	\$7,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.3	FLASHING ARROW	EA	6.00	7500.00	\$45,000.00
652.312	TYPE III BARRICADES	EA	9.00	250.00	\$2,250.00
652.33	DRUM	EA	710.00	70.00	\$49,700.00
652.34	CONE	EA	50.00	20.00	\$1,000.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	3750.00	20.00	\$75,000.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	950000.00	\$950,000.00
652.38	FLAGGERS	HR	240.00	40.00	\$9,600.00
652.41	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4.00	15000.00	\$60,000.00
652.4101	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	WEEK	20.00	350.00	\$7,000.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	CD	290.00	180.00	\$52,200.00
652.452	AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	EA	3.00	15000.00	\$45,000.00
652.47	SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHTS	EA	30.00	250.00	\$7,500.00
655.012	INSTALLATION OF CASH LANE CONTROLLER CABINET	EA	6.00	3000.00	\$18,000.00
655.02	DVAS MOUNT INSTALLATION	EA	8.00	2000.00	\$16,000.00
655.041	INSTALLATION OF SENSOR LOOPS - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
655.042	INSTALLATION OF SENSOR LOOPS - NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
655.05	INSTALLATION OF AVI ANTENNAS	EA	10.00	1200.00	\$12,000.00
655.07	TRAFFIC CONTROL PEDESTAL PREPARATION WORK	EA	6.00	1000.00	\$6,000.00
655.101	#6 AWG WIRE	LF	100.00	2.50	\$250.00
655.102	#2 AWG WIRE	LF	7870.00	3.00	\$23,610.00
655.12	#12 AWG WIRE	LF	24500.00	0.70	\$17,150.00
655.125	500 MCM WIRE	LF	1060.00	18.00	\$19,080.00
655.13	#14 AWG WIRE	LF	100.00	1.50	\$150.00
655.141	4PR/24 (CATEGORY 5E) CABLE	LF	6600.00	1.10	\$7,260.00
655.151	LMR 600 CABLE	LF	600.00	5.00	\$3,000.00
655.16	6 STRAND MULTI-MODAL FIBER OPTIC CABLE	LF	12900.00	2.50	\$32,250.00
655.17	IVIS HOMERUN LOOP CABLE (IMSA 50-2 #14)	LF	100.00	3.00	\$300.00
655.2	1-1/2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT	LF	60.00	10.00	\$600.00
655.201	3" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT	LF	100.00	15.00	\$1,500.00
655.2021	1" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	360.00	16.00	\$5,760.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
655.203	1-1/2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	700.00	23.00	\$16,100.00
655.2031	2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	440.00	24.00	\$10,560.00
655.204	3" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	12000.00	25.00	\$300,000.00
655.205	4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	350.00	55.00	\$19,250.00
655.2052	5" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	425.00	75.00	\$31,875.00
655.206	1" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	475.00	14.00	\$6,650.00
655.207	1-1/2" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	270.00	22.00	\$5,940.00
655.2071	2" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	450.00	26.00	\$11,700.00
655.208	3" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	130.00	46.00	\$5,980.00
655.209	1/2" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	50.00	6.00	\$300.00
655.2101	1-1/2" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	100.00	16.00	\$1,600.00
655.2102	2" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	100.00	20.00	\$2,000.00
655.211	1-1/2" ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING CONDUIT	LF	100.00	18.00	\$1,800.00
655.215	3/4" ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING CONDUIT	LF	100.00	10.00	\$1,000.00
655.221	TYPE A PULL BOX INSIDE	EA	10.00	25.00	\$250.00
655.222	TYPE C PULL BOX INSIDE	EA	12.00	300.00	\$3,600.00
655.223	TYPE D PULL BOX OUTDOOR	EA	8.00	600.00	\$4,800.00
655.224	TYPE E PULL BOX INSIDE	EA	8.00	100.00	\$800.00
655.225	TYPE F PULL BOX OUTDOOR	EA	16.00	100.00	\$1,600.00
655.226	TYPE G PULL BOX OUTDOOR	EA	16.00	250.00	\$4,000.00
655.3	12"x12"x6" GALVANIZED JUNCTION BOX	EA	16.00	150.00	\$2,400.00
655.42	36"x30"x20" NEMA 4X CABINET	EA	2.00	2000.00	\$4,000.00
655.421	EXIT TOLL POWER AND COMMUNICATION CABINET	EA	2.00	15000.00	\$30,000.00
655.501	1" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	10.00	20.00	\$200.00
655.502	1-1/2" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	10.00	30.00	\$300.00
655.503	2" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	24.00	40.00	\$960.00
655.504	3" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	16.00	90.00	\$1,440.00
655.505	4" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	2.00	100.00	\$200.00
655.506	5" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	4.00	900.00	\$3,600.00
655.512	1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	20.00	100.00	\$2,000.00
655.513	1-1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	20.00	150.00	\$3,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
655.514	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	16.00	200.00	\$3,200.00
655.515	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	10.00	500.00	\$5,000.00
655.57	1-1/2" ELECTRICAL METAL TUBING CONDULETS	EA	20.00	40.00	\$800.00
655.58	3/4" ELECTRICAL METAL TUBING CONDULETS	EA	10.00	20.00	\$200.00
655.63	4"x4" PLASTIC NEMA 4R WIREWAY	LF	160.00	70.00	\$11,200.00
655.64	6"x6" PLASTIC NEMA 4R WIREWAY	LF	160.00	70.00	\$11,200.00
655.801	LIGHTNING SUPPRESSION SYSTEM - SOUTHBOUND ENTRY AND EXIT	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
655.802	LIGHTNING SUPPRESSION SYSTEM - NORTHBOUND ENTRY AND EXIT	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
655.81	KEY SWITCH	EA	12.00	100.00	\$1,200.00
655.82	DUPLEX RECEPTACLE	EA	10.00	100.00	\$1,000.00
655.84	QUADPLEX RECEPTACLE	EA	18.00	125.00	\$2,250.00
655.92	LED CANOPY LIGHT FIXTURE	EA	12.00	1200.00	\$14,400.00
655.941	STAND-BY GENERATOR AND TRANSFER SWITCH - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
655.942	STAND-BY GENERATOR AND TRANSFER SWITCH - NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
655.99	LED BUMPER BEACON	EA	6.00	850.00	\$5,100.00
656.5	BALED HAY, IN PLACE	EA	150.00	20.00	\$3,000.00
656.6	TEMPORARY BERMS	LF	3500.00	6.00	\$21,000.00
656.62	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	LF	220.00	30.00	\$6,600.00
656.632	30 INCH TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	22200.00	4.00	\$88,800.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	2820000.00	\$2,820,000.00
670.011	SEPTIC SYSTEM - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
670.012	SEPTIC SYSTEM - NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
673.01	STORMWATER SOIL FILTER BED	CY	290.00	100.00	\$29,000.00
800.01	TOLL ADMINISTRATION BUILDING - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	1120000.00	\$1,120,000.00
800.02	TOLL ADMINISTRATION BUILDING - NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	1120000.00	\$1,120,000.00
800.3	TOLL PLAZA BOOTHS, CANOPY AND GANTRY DEMOLITION	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
800.401	NEW TOLL BOOTH INSTALLATION - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
800.402	NEW TOLL BOOTH INSTALLATION - NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
800.901	GENERATOR PAD - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00





# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2021.07  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9  
02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
800.902	GENERATOR PAD - NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$28,144,796.00</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

**Reed & Reed, Inc.**  
**Woolwich, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	CLEARING	AC	2.00	15000.00	\$30,000.00
202.071	REMOVING ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIALS	LS	1.00	11500.00	\$11,500.00
202.081	REMOVING BUILDINGS	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
202.15	REMOVING EXISTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN	EA	16.00	500.00	\$8,000.00
202.17	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (320 CY)	LS	1.00	31000.00	\$31,000.00
202.19	REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE (500,000 LB STEEL, 750 CY CONCRETE)	LS	1.00	500000.00	\$500,000.00
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	16900.00	5.00	\$84,500.00
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	98375.00	20.00	\$1,967,500.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	7380.00	20.00	\$147,600.00
203.43	GEOFOAM LIGHTWEIGHT FILL	CY	7000.00	112.00	\$784,000.00
203.45	LEVELING SAND	CY	1650.00	45.00	\$74,250.00
203.52	LOW PERMEABILITY FILL	CY	15.00	100.00	\$1,500.00
206.082	STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - MAJOR STRUCTURES, PLAN QUANTITY	CY	1240.00	35.00	\$43,400.00
206.1	STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - PIERS	CY	270.00	30.00	\$8,100.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	13400.00	13.00	\$174,200.00
304.14	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TYPE A	CY	10020.00	42.00	\$420,840.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19.0 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	7500.00	86.00	\$645,000.00
403.2072	19.0 mm ASPHALT RICH BASE HMA	TON	4200.00	88.00	\$369,600.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	910.00	87.00	\$79,170.00
403.2081	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm (POLYMER MODIFIED) - RAP	TON	5382.00	140.00	\$753,480.00
403.209	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5 mm (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, ISLANDS & INCIDENTALS)	TON	59.00	175.00	\$10,325.00
403.212	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4.75 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (SHIM)	TON	400.00	100.00	\$40,000.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE BASE COURSE)	TON	5682.00	95.00	\$539,790.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT RS1 OR RS1H - APPLIED	GAL	6523.00	12.00	\$78,276.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2021.07  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9  
02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
419.3	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	9400.00	4.00	\$37,600.00
470.08	BERM DROPOFF CORRECTION - GRINDINGS	TON	50.00	71.00	\$3,550.00
501.231	DYNAMIC LOADING TEST	EA	8.00	6500.00	\$52,000.00
501.5	STEEL H-BEAM PILES 89 LB/FT, DELIVERED	LF	4300.00	100.00	\$430,000.00
501.501	STEEL H-BEAM PILES 89 LB/FT, IN PLACE	LF	4300.00	20.00	\$86,000.00
501.52	STEEL H-BEAM PILES 102 LB/FT, DELIVERED	LF	6250.00	110.00	\$687,500.00
501.521	STEEL H-BEAM PILES 102 LB/FT, IN PLACE	LF	6250.00	20.00	\$125,000.00
501.9	PILE TIPS	EA	124.00	110.00	\$13,640.00
501.91	PILE SPLICES	EA	265.00	0.01	\$2.65
501.92	PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
502.219	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS AND RETAINING WALLS (155 CY)	LS	1.00	220000.00	\$220,000.00
502.239	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, PIERS (243 CY)	LS	1.00	325000.00	\$325,000.00
502.26	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY AND SIDEWALK SLAB ON STEEL BRIDGES (533 CY)	LS	1.00	900000.00	\$900,000.00
502.261	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, PILE CAPS (300 CY)	LS	1.00	375000.00	\$375,000.00
502.262	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, PAVEMENT SLABS (890 CY)	LS	1.00	650000.00	\$650,000.00
502.263	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - PLAZA ISLANDS, BUMPERS AND CURTAIN WALLS (120 CY)	LS	1.00	440000.00	\$440,000.00
502.264	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, PARAPET (59 CY)	LS	1.00	220000.00	\$220,000.00
502.265	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - UTILITY PITS (66 CY)	LS	1.00	200000.00	\$200,000.00
502.266	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - PEDESTALS & FOOTINGS (13 CY)	LS	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
502.31	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB (160 CY)	LS	1.00	125000.00	\$125,000.00
502.452	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE DISTRIBUTION SLAB (140 CY)	LS	1.00	140000.00	\$140,000.00
503.14	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	LB	514000.00	0.75	\$385,500.00
503.15	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	LB	514000.00	0.44	\$226,160.00
503.18	GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (GFRP) REINFORCING BARS, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	LF	80600.00	1.25	\$100,750.00
503.19	GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (GFRP) REINFORCING BARS, PLACING	LF	80600.00	0.44	\$35,464.00
503.9	SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT	LB	2700.00	7.00	\$18,900.00
504.5	TOLL PLAZA CANOPY - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	240000.00	\$240,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.07  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9  
02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
504.51	TOLL PLAZA CANOPY - NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	240000.00	\$240,000.00
504.61	TOLL DUAL PURPOSE MAST ARM – SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	52000.00	\$52,000.00
504.62	TOLL DUAL PURPOSE MAST ARM – NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
504.702	STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATED AND DELIVERED, WELDED (581,000 LB)	LS	1.00	950000.00	\$950,000.00
504.71	STRUCTURAL STEEL ERECTION (581,000 LB)	LS	1.00	500000.00	\$500,000.00
505.08	SHEAR CONNECTORS (5,285 EA)	LS	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
506.9104	THERMAL SPRAY COATING (SHOP APPLIED)	LS	1.00	375000.00	\$375,000.00
507.091	ALUMINUM BRIDGE RAILING, 1 BAR (548 LF)	LS	1.00	55000.00	\$55,000.00
508.14	HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE (2800 SY)	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
511.091	TEMPORARY EARTH SUPPORT SYSTEMS	LS	1.00	200000.00	\$200,000.00
513.09	SLOPE PROTECTION - PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	SY	1020.00	240.00	\$244,800.00
514.06	CURING BOX FOR CONCRETE CYLINDERS	EA	1.00	3500.00	\$3,500.00
515.202	CLEAR PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	1595.00	38.00	\$60,610.00
515.203	BROADCAST SEALANT FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	1300.00	35.00	\$45,500.00
515.23	EPOXY OVERLAY	SY	86.00	165.00	\$14,190.00
520.23	ASPHALTIC PLUG JOINT	LF	485.00	135.00	\$65,475.00
523.52	BEARING INSTALLATION	EA	7.00	1500.00	\$10,500.00
523.5401	LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS, FIXED	EA	7.00	3000.00	\$21,000.00
524.3	TEMPORARY STRUCTURAL SUPPORT	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
524.4	PROTECTIVE SHIELDING - STEEL GIRDERS	SY	4200.00	0.01	\$42.00
526.306	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE 1 - SUPPLIED BY AUTHORITY (7900 LF)	LS	1.00	255000.00	\$255,000.00
526.307	CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE 1 - STORMWATER FILTER	LF	30.00	65.00	\$1,950.00
526.351	CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE A (2021 LF)	LS	1.00	275000.00	\$275,000.00
526.352	CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE B (453 LF)	LS	1.00	72000.00	\$72,000.00
526.353	CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE C (370 LF)	LS	1.00	85000.00	\$85,000.00
526.354	CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE D (151 LF)	LS	1.00	83000.00	\$83,000.00
526.362	CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE C TRANSITION BARRIER	EA	2.00	4500.00	\$9,000.00
526.366	CONCRETE BARRIER - MEDIAN GUARDRAIL TRANSITION BARRIER	EA	2.00	7000.00	\$14,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
526.367	CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE B GUARDRAIL TRANSITION BARRIER	EA	2.00	11000.00	\$22,000.00
526.368	CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE C GUARDRAIL TRANSITION BARRIER	EA	1.00	19000.00	\$19,000.00
526.369	CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE D GUARDRAIL TRANSITION BARRIER	EA	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
527.307	CENTER BARRIER CRASH ATTENUATOR (SMART CUSHION)	EA	2.00	41000.00	\$82,000.00
527.341	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION - TL-3	UNIT	6.00	6500.00	\$39,000.00
527.342	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION - TL-2	UNIT	4.00	8000.00	\$32,000.00
527.343	RESETTING EXISTING WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION	UNIT	1.00	2100.00	\$2,100.00
602.4	PUMPED GROUT FILL	CY	91.00	260.00	\$23,660.00
603.101	TEMPORARY CULVERT	LF	150.00	135.00	\$20,250.00
603.102	TEMPORARY CULVERT - 15" RCP CLASS V	LF	32.00	135.00	\$4,320.00
603.155	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	510.00	90.00	\$45,900.00
603.159	12" CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	LF	440.00	68.00	\$29,920.00
603.175	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	330.00	90.00	\$29,700.00
603.195	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	330.00	95.00	\$31,350.00
603.28	CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	1.00	850.00	\$850.00
604.09	CATCH BASIN TYPE B1	EA	4.00	5000.00	\$20,000.00
604.182	CLEANING EXISTING CATCH BASIN AND MANHOLE	EA	1.00	500.00	\$500.00
604.244	CATCH BASIN TYPE F4	EA	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
604.246	CATCH BASIN TYPE F5	EA	9.00	2900.00	\$26,100.00
604.248	CATCH BASIN TYPE F6	EA	6.00	3600.00	\$21,600.00
604.26	CATCH BASIN TYPE B5	EA	6.00	4200.00	\$25,200.00
604.4	SECURE CATCH BASIN GRATE	EA	5.00	650.00	\$3,250.00
605.016	6" PVC UNDERDRAIN	LF	550.00	15.00	\$8,250.00
605.018	8" PVC UNDERDRAIN	LF	210.00	20.00	\$4,200.00
605.09	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	LF	1050.00	40.00	\$42,000.00
605.1	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN OUTLET	LF	40.00	35.00	\$1,400.00
605.11	12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	LF	420.00	60.00	\$25,200.00
605.12	15 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	LF	300.00	63.00	\$18,900.00
605.13	18 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	LF	620.00	81.00	\$50,220.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.07  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9  
02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
606.1301	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POST, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, SINGLE FACED)	LF	1350.00	32.00	\$43,200.00
606.1304	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POST, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, OVER 15' RADIUS)	LF	50.00	35.00	\$1,750.00
606.1307	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE FLARED TERMINAL	EA	9.00	4300.00	\$38,700.00
606.132	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POST, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, DOUBLE FACED)	LF	180.00	55.00	\$9,900.00
606.1351	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE TERMINAL END - ANCHORED END	EA	8.00	2700.00	\$21,600.00
606.1723	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE III	EA	8.00	2500.00	\$20,000.00
606.1724	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE III, MODIFIED	EA	1.00	3500.00	\$3,500.00
606.265	TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL	EA	4.00	50.00	\$200.00
606.352	REFLECTORIZED BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	38.00	10.00	\$380.00
606.353	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	EA	34.00	50.00	\$1,700.00
606.356	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	EA	380.00	85.00	\$32,300.00
606.3561	DELINEATOR POST - REMOVE AND RESET	EA	60.00	85.00	\$5,100.00
606.3562	DELINEATOR POST - REMOVE AND STACK	EA	70.00	20.00	\$1,400.00
607.25	REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	11.00	30.00	\$330.00
607.494	GATE SUPPLIED BY THE AUTHORITY	EA	1.00	34000.00	\$34,000.00
608.08	REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	190.00	140.00	\$26,600.00
609.11	VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1	LF	280.00	38.00	\$10,640.00
609.12	VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR	LF	58.00	48.00	\$2,784.00
609.13	VERTICAL BRIDGE CURB TYPE 1	LF	490.00	92.00	\$45,080.00
609.14	VERTICAL BRIDGE CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR	LF	180.00	110.00	\$19,800.00
609.15	SLOPED CURB TYPE 1	LF	570.00	150.00	\$85,500.00
609.234	TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 4 FOOT	EA	8.00	165.00	\$1,320.00
609.238	TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 8 FOOT	EA	2.00	290.00	\$580.00
609.34	CURB TYPE 5	LF	170.00	36.00	\$6,120.00
609.35	CURB TYPE 5 - CIRCULAR	LF	20.00	75.00	\$1,500.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	340.00	100.00	\$34,000.00
610.18	STONE DITCH PROTECTION	CY	750.00	100.00	\$75,000.00
610.181	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM	CY	81.00	135.00	\$10,935.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	8650.00	3.00	\$25,950.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
615.07	LOAM	CY	7050.00	33.00	\$232,650.00
615.073	LOAM - SUPPLIED BY AUTHORITY	CY	2700.00	25.00	\$67,500.00
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	UNIT	810.00	32.00	\$25,920.00
618.143	SPECIAL SEEDING	UNIT	14.00	110.00	\$1,540.00
619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT	810.00	20.00	\$16,200.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
620.56	DRAINAGE GEOTEXTILE	SY	800.00	4.00	\$3,200.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	3350.00	3.00	\$10,050.00
620.6	SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE	SY	390.00	5.00	\$1,950.00
620.7	HDPE GEOMEMBRANE	SY	4300.00	14.00	\$60,200.00
621.408	EVERGREENS (2.5' - 3') GROUP B	EA	6.00	140.00	\$840.00
621.513	HYBRID RHODODENDRON 'PJM' (2.5' - 3')	EA	6.00	175.00	\$1,050.00
621.553	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (3'-4') GROUP B	EA	4.00	150.00	\$600.00
625.106	WATER SERVICE SUPPLY LINE (<3")	LF	1550.00	50.00	\$77,500.00
625.107	WATER METER PIT	EA	1.00	5500.00	\$5,500.00
626.121	QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX (36x24)	EA	23.00	1300.00	\$29,900.00
626.122	QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX (18x11)	EA	68.00	650.00	\$44,200.00
626.123	QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX (48x36)	EA	4.00	2500.00	\$10,000.00
626.131	ADJUST EXISTING JUNCTION BOX TO GRADE	EA	6.00	400.00	\$2,400.00
626.22	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	LF	10000.00	55.00	\$550,000.00
626.223	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLED CONDUIT	LF	6650.00	20.00	\$133,000.00
626.31	18 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	EA	2.00	2500.00	\$5,000.00
626.32	24 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	EA	70.00	1800.00	\$126,000.00
626.332	30-INCH DIAMETER, GREATER THAN 8-FEET LONG, ALL 36 INCH AND 42 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATIONS	CY	9.00	1650.00	\$14,850.00
626.38	GROUND MOUNTED CABINET FOUNDATION	EA	3.00	3500.00	\$10,500.00
626.701	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN FOUNDATION STA 1062+50	LS	1.00	55000.00	\$55,000.00
627.18	12" SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	6100.00	0.44	\$2,684.00
627.712	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	49000.00	0.12	\$5,880.00
627.73	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	20000.00	2.75	\$55,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
627.731	TEMPORARY 6 INCH BLACK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	250.00	6.00	\$1,500.00
627.75	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING	SF	32.00	6.00	\$192.00
627.77	REMOVING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	45200.00	0.46	\$20,792.00
627.78	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW	LF	197000.00	0.10	\$19,700.00
627.812	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	1650.00	2.00	\$3,300.00
627.941	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - DOTTED WHITE LANE LINE, 6-INCH WIDTH	LF	350.00	10.00	\$3,500.00
627.942	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - DOTTED WHITE LANE LINE, 12-INCH WIDTH	LF	420.00	20.00	\$8,400.00
627.944	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - RECESSED TAPE - WORDS, ARROWS, STOP BARS	SF	320.00	30.00	\$9,600.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	200.00	55.00	\$11,000.00
631.1	AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	55.00	\$2,200.00
631.11	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	55.00	\$2,200.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	160.00	175.00	\$28,000.00
631.13	BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	160.00	100.00	\$16,000.00
631.14	GRADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	160.00	200.00	\$32,000.00
631.171	TRUCK - SMALL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	60.00	\$2,400.00
631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	160.00	100.00	\$16,000.00
631.22	FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	80.00	100.00	\$8,000.00
631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATORS)	HR	20.00	200.00	\$4,000.00
631.36	FOREMAN	HR	160.00	110.00	\$17,600.00
631.5	JACKHAMMER (AIR TOOL INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	60.00	75.00	\$4,500.00
631.51	BUCKET TRUCK	HR	60.00	85.00	\$5,100.00
631.52	SCISSOR LIFT	HR	60.00	45.00	\$2,700.00
631.53	ELECTRICIAN	HR	100.00	90.00	\$9,000.00
631.54	ELECTRICIAN'S APPRENTICE	HR	100.00	80.00	\$8,000.00
631.55	PLUMBER	HR	60.00	110.00	\$6,600.00
633.031	PROPANE SERVICE - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	7500.00	\$7,500.00
633.032	PROPANE SERVICE - NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	8500.00	\$8,500.00
633.21	PROPANE TANK SUPPORTS	EA	8.00	650.00	\$5,200.00
633.31	PROPANE TANK PAD	SY	55.00	80.00	\$4,400.00





# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
634.175	REPLACEMENT LED FIXTURE	EA	6.00	1300.00	\$7,800.00
634.208	REMOVE AND RESET LIGHT STANDARD	EA	11.00	1600.00	\$17,600.00
634.2083	REMOVE AND STACK LIGHT STANDARD	EA	8.00	550.00	\$4,400.00
634.231	CONVENTIONAL LIGHT STANDARD WITH LED FIXTURE	EA	41.00	7000.00	\$287,000.00
639.181	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (PROVIDED BY MTA)	EA	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
639.261	GEOTECHNICAL INSTRUMENTATION PROTECTION AND REMOVAL	LS	1.00	45000.00	\$45,000.00
643.712	LANE USE SIGNAL	EA	6.00	5500.00	\$33,000.00
643.8	TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT: EXIT 45 I-95 SB ON/OFF RAMPS	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
643.931	WOOD POLES WITH GUYS AND SPAN WIRE	EA	4.00	2500.00	\$10,000.00
645.107	REMOVE AND STACK CANOPY MOUNTED SIGN	EA	4.00	2000.00	\$8,000.00
645.109	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN	EA	1.00	500.00	\$500.00
645.1092	CANOPY MOUNTED DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2.00	25000.00	\$50,000.00
645.1099	REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIGN	EA	70.00	500.00	\$35,000.00
645.123	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: (STA. 1062+50)	LS	1.00	150000.00	\$150,000.00
645.124	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN ON EXISTING STRUCTURE	LS	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
645.14	CANOPY MOUNTED SIGN	EA	2.00	4500.00	\$9,000.00
645.141	CANOPY MOUNTED SIGN - SUPPLIED BY AUTHORITY	EA	2.00	3000.00	\$6,000.00
645.161	BREAKAWAY DEVICE SINGLE POLE	EA	14.00	1900.00	\$26,600.00
645.162	BREAKAWAY DEVICE MULTI POLE	EA	9.00	3800.00	\$34,200.00
645.251	ROADSIDE GUIDE SIGN, TYPE I	SF	610.00	45.00	\$27,450.00
645.271	REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE ASSEMBLY SIGN, TYPE I	SF	760.00	55.00	\$41,800.00
645.289	STEEL H-BEAM POLES	LB	6500.00	9.00	\$58,500.00
645.501	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN NO. 1	LS	1.00	4500.00	\$4,500.00
645.5011	TEMPORARY REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN	LS	1.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00
645.502	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN NO. 2	LS	1.00	4500.00	\$4,500.00
645.503	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN NO. 3	LS	1.00	750.00	\$750.00
645.504	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN NO. 4	LS	1.00	4500.00	\$4,500.00
645.505	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN NO. 5	LS	1.00	4500.00	\$4,500.00
648	FLAGPOLE AND SPOTLIGHT	EA	2.00	9600.00	\$19,200.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.3	FLASHING ARROW	EA	6.00	4000.00	\$24,000.00
652.312	TYPE III BARRICADES	EA	9.00	400.00	\$3,600.00
652.33	DRUM	EA	710.00	75.00	\$53,250.00
652.34	CONE	EA	50.00	25.00	\$1,250.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	3750.00	40.00	\$150,000.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	1000000.00	\$1,000,000.00
652.38	FLAGGERS	HR	240.00	30.00	\$7,200.00
652.41	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4.00	25000.00	\$100,000.00
652.4101	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	WEEK	20.00	1500.00	\$30,000.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	CD	290.00	100.00	\$29,000.00
652.452	AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	EA	3.00	22000.00	\$66,000.00
652.47	SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHTS	EA	30.00	1800.00	\$54,000.00
655.012	INSTALLATION OF CASH LANE CONTROLLER CABINET	EA	6.00	1800.00	\$10,800.00
655.02	DVAS MOUNT INSTALLATION	EA	8.00	250.00	\$2,000.00
655.041	INSTALLATION OF SENSOR LOOPS - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
655.042	INSTALLATION OF SENSOR LOOPS - NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
655.05	INSTALLATION OF AVI ANTENNAS	EA	10.00	2500.00	\$25,000.00
655.07	TRAFFIC CONTROL PEDESTAL PREPARATION WORK	EA	6.00	500.00	\$3,000.00
655.101	#6 AWG WIRE	LF	100.00	4.00	\$400.00
655.102	#2 AWG WIRE	LF	7870.00	5.00	\$39,350.00
655.12	#12 AWG WIRE	LF	24500.00	2.75	\$67,375.00
655.125	500 MCM WIRE	LF	1060.00	10.00	\$10,600.00
655.13	#14 AWG WIRE	LF	100.00	2.60	\$260.00
655.141	4PR/24 (CATEGORY 5E) CABLE	LF	6600.00	4.00	\$26,400.00
655.151	LMR 600 CABLE	LF	600.00	10.00	\$6,000.00
655.16	6 STRAND MULTI-MODAL FIBER OPTIC CABLE	LF	12900.00	3.25	\$41,925.00
655.17	IVIS HOMERUN LOOP CABLE (IMSA 50-2 #14)	LF	100.00	3.25	\$325.00
655.2	1-1/2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT	LF	60.00	45.00	\$2,700.00
655.201	3" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT	LF	100.00	55.00	\$5,500.00
655.2021	1" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	360.00	44.00	\$15,840.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
655.203	1-1/2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	700.00	45.00	\$31,500.00
655.2031	2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	440.00	52.00	\$22,880.00
655.204	3" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	12000.00	40.00	\$480,000.00
655.205	4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	350.00	70.00	\$24,500.00
655.2052	5" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	425.00	85.00	\$36,125.00
655.206	1" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	475.00	36.00	\$17,100.00
655.207	1-1/2" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	270.00	50.00	\$13,500.00
655.2071	2" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	450.00	60.00	\$27,000.00
655.208	3" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	130.00	95.00	\$12,350.00
655.209	1/2" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	50.00	14.00	\$700.00
655.2101	1-1/2" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	100.00	17.00	\$1,700.00
655.2102	2" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	100.00	21.00	\$2,100.00
655.211	1-1/2" ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING CONDUIT	LF	100.00	22.00	\$2,200.00
655.215	3/4" ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING CONDUIT	LF	100.00	12.00	\$1,200.00
655.221	TYPE A PULL BOX INSIDE	EA	10.00	66.00	\$660.00
655.222	TYPE C PULL BOX INSIDE	EA	12.00	330.00	\$3,960.00
655.223	TYPE D PULL BOX OUTDOOR	EA	8.00	300.00	\$2,400.00
655.224	TYPE E PULL BOX INSIDE	EA	8.00	180.00	\$1,440.00
655.225	TYPE F PULL BOX OUTDOOR	EA	16.00	145.00	\$2,320.00
655.226	TYPE G PULL BOX OUTDOOR	EA	16.00	105.00	\$1,680.00
655.3	12"x12"x6" GALVANIZED JUNCTION BOX	EA	16.00	305.00	\$4,880.00
655.42	36"x30"x20" NEMA 4X CABINET	EA	2.00	6000.00	\$12,000.00
655.421	EXIT TOLL POWER AND COMMUNICATION CABINET	EA	2.00	20000.00	\$40,000.00
655.501	1" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	10.00	35.00	\$350.00
655.502	1-1/2" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	10.00	35.00	\$350.00
655.503	2" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	24.00	38.00	\$912.00
655.504	3" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	16.00	53.00	\$848.00
655.505	4" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	2.00	53.00	\$106.00
655.506	5" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	4.00	80.00	\$320.00
655.512	1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	20.00	80.00	\$1,600.00
655.513	1-1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	20.00	125.00	\$2,500.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
655.514	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	16.00	175.00	\$2,800.00
655.515	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	10.00	135.00	\$1,350.00
655.57	1-1/2" ELECTRICAL METAL TUBING CONDULETS	EA	20.00	45.00	\$900.00
655.58	3/4" ELECTRICAL METAL TUBING CONDULETS	EA	10.00	32.00	\$320.00
655.63	4"x4" PLASTIC NEMA 4R WIREWAY	LF	160.00	170.00	\$27,200.00
655.64	6"x6" PLASTIC NEMA 4R WIREWAY	LF	160.00	160.00	\$25,600.00
655.801	LIGHTNING SUPPRESSION SYSTEM - SOUTHBOUND ENTRY AND EXIT	LS	1.00	45000.00	\$45,000.00
655.802	LIGHTNING SUPPRESSION SYSTEM - NORTHBOUND ENTRY AND EXIT	LS	1.00	45000.00	\$45,000.00
655.81	KEY SWITCH	EA	12.00	210.00	\$2,520.00
655.82	DUPLEX RECEPTACLE	EA	10.00	175.00	\$1,750.00
655.84	QUADPLEX RECEPTACLE	EA	18.00	190.00	\$3,420.00
655.92	LED CANOPY LIGHT FIXTURE	EA	12.00	1200.00	\$14,400.00
655.941	STAND-BY GENERATOR AND TRANSFER SWITCH - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	35000.00	\$35,000.00
655.942	STAND-BY GENERATOR AND TRANSFER SWITCH - NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	35000.00	\$35,000.00
655.99	LED BUMPER BEACON	EA	6.00	1200.00	\$7,200.00
656.5	BALED HAY, IN PLACE	EA	150.00	20.00	\$3,000.00
656.6	TEMPORARY BERMS	LF	3500.00	2.00	\$7,000.00
656.62	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	LF	220.00	25.00	\$5,500.00
656.632	30 INCH TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	22200.00	5.00	\$111,000.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	2700000.00	\$2,700,000.00
670.011	SEPTIC SYSTEM - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
670.012	SEPTIC SYSTEM - NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
673.01	STORMWATER SOIL FILTER BED	CY	290.00	90.00	\$26,100.00
800.01	TOLL ADMINISTRATION BUILDING - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	850000.00	\$850,000.00
800.02	TOLL ADMINISTRATION BUILDING - NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	800000.00	\$800,000.00
800.3	TOLL PLAZA BOOTHS, CANOPY AND GANTRY DEMOLITION	LS	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
800.401	NEW TOLL BOOTH INSTALLATION - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	80000.00	\$80,000.00
800.402	NEW TOLL BOOTH INSTALLATION - NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	80000.00	\$80,000.00
800.901	GENERATOR PAD - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	8000.00	\$8,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2021.07  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9  
02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
800.902	GENERATOR PAD - NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	8000.00	\$8,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$28,447,217.65</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

**Cianbro Corporation**  
**Pittsfield, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	CLEARING	AC	2.00	15000.00	\$30,000.00
202.071	REMOVING ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIALS	LS	1.00	12850.00	\$12,850.00
202.081	REMOVING BUILDINGS	LS	1.00	24675.00	\$24,675.00
202.15	REMOVING EXISTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN	EA	16.00	500.00	\$8,000.00
202.17	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (320 CY)	LS	1.00	30400.00	\$30,400.00
202.19	REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE (500,000 LB STEEL, 750 CY CONCRETE)	LS	1.00	350000.00	\$350,000.00
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	16900.00	4.95	\$83,655.00
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	98375.00	19.50	\$1,918,312.50
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	7380.00	20.00	\$147,600.00
203.43	GEOFOAM LIGHTWEIGHT FILL	CY	7000.00	112.00	\$784,000.00
203.45	LEVELING SAND	CY	1650.00	45.00	\$74,250.00
203.52	LOW PERMEABILITY FILL	CY	15.00	100.00	\$1,500.00
206.082	STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - MAJOR STRUCTURES, PLAN QUANTITY	CY	1240.00	35.00	\$43,400.00
206.1	STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - PIERS	CY	270.00	30.00	\$8,100.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	13400.00	12.50	\$167,500.00
304.14	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TYPE A	CY	10020.00	42.00	\$420,840.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19.0 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	7500.00	86.00	\$645,000.00
403.2072	19.0 mm ASPHALT RICH BASE HMA	TON	4200.00	88.00	\$369,600.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	910.00	87.00	\$79,170.00
403.2081	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm (POLYMER MODIFIED) - RAP	TON	5382.00	137.00	\$737,334.00
403.209	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5 mm (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, ISLANDS & INCIDENTALS)	TON	59.00	175.00	\$10,325.00
403.212	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4.75 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (SHIM)	TON	400.00	100.00	\$40,000.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE BASE COURSE)	TON	5682.00	92.00	\$522,744.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT RS1 OR RS1H - APPLIED	GAL	6523.00	12.00	\$78,276.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
419.3	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	9400.00	3.50	\$32,900.00
470.08	BERM DROPOFF CORRECTION - GRINDINGS	TON	50.00	71.00	\$3,550.00
501.231	DYNAMIC LOADING TEST	EA	8.00	4000.00	\$32,000.00
501.5	STEEL H-BEAM PILES 89 LB/FT, DELIVERED	LF	4300.00	51.00	\$219,300.00
501.501	STEEL H-BEAM PILES 89 LB/FT, IN PLACE	LF	4300.00	31.00	\$133,300.00
501.52	STEEL H-BEAM PILES 102 LB/FT, DELIVERED	LF	6250.00	58.00	\$362,500.00
501.521	STEEL H-BEAM PILES 102 LB/FT, IN PLACE	LF	6250.00	27.00	\$168,750.00
501.9	PILE TIPS	EA	124.00	120.00	\$14,880.00
501.91	PILE SPLICES	EA	265.00	1120.00	\$296,800.00
501.92	PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	300000.00	\$300,000.00
502.219	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS AND RETAINING WALLS (155 CY)	LS	1.00	190000.00	\$190,000.00
502.239	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, PIERS (243 CY)	LS	1.00	340000.00	\$340,000.00
502.26	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY AND SIDEWALK SLAB ON STEEL BRIDGES (533 CY)	LS	1.00	1500000.00	\$1,500,000.00
502.261	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, PILE CAPS (300 CY)	LS	1.00	336000.00	\$336,000.00
502.262	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, PAVEMENT SLABS (890 CY)	LS	1.00	500000.00	\$500,000.00
502.263	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - PLAZA ISLANDS, BUMPERS AND CURTAIN WALLS (120 CY)	LS	1.00	275000.00	\$275,000.00
502.264	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, PARAPET (59 CY)	LS	1.00	325000.00	\$325,000.00
502.265	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - UTILITY PITS (66 CY)	LS	1.00	55000.00	\$55,000.00
502.266	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - PEDESTALS & FOOTINGS (13 CY)	LS	1.00	22000.00	\$22,000.00
502.31	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB (160 CY)	LS	1.00	90000.00	\$90,000.00
502.452	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE DISTRIBUTION SLAB (140 CY)	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
503.14	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	LB	514000.00	0.73	\$375,220.00
503.15	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	LB	514000.00	0.59	\$303,260.00
503.18	GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (GFRP) REINFORCING BARS, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	LF	80600.00	1.21	\$97,526.00
503.19	GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (GFRP) REINFORCING BARS, PLACING	LF	80600.00	0.75	\$60,450.00
503.9	SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT	LB	2700.00	7.58	\$20,466.00
504.5	TOLL PLAZA CANOPY - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	140000.00	\$140,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.07  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9  
02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
504.51	TOLL PLAZA CANOPY - NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	140000.00	\$140,000.00
504.61	TOLL DUAL PURPOSE MAST ARM – SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
504.62	TOLL DUAL PURPOSE MAST ARM – NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
504.702	STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATED AND DELIVERED, WELDED (581,000 LB)	LS	1.00	950000.00	\$950,000.00
504.71	STRUCTURAL STEEL ERECTION (581,000 LB)	LS	1.00	425000.00	\$425,000.00
505.08	SHEAR CONNECTORS (5,285 EA)	LS	1.00	45000.00	\$45,000.00
506.9104	THERMAL SPRAY COATING (SHOP APPLIED)	LS	1.00	370000.00	\$370,000.00
507.091	ALUMINUM BRIDGE RAILING, 1 BAR (548 LF)	LS	1.00	62000.00	\$62,000.00
508.14	HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE (2800 SY)	LS	1.00	56000.00	\$56,000.00
511.091	TEMPORARY EARTH SUPPORT SYSTEMS	LS	1.00	350000.00	\$350,000.00
513.09	SLOPE PROTECTION - PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	SY	1020.00	152.00	\$155,040.00
514.06	CURING BOX FOR CONCRETE CYLINDERS	EA	1.00	4500.00	\$4,500.00
515.202	CLEAR PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	1595.00	28.00	\$44,660.00
515.203	BROADCAST SEALANT FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	1300.00	25.00	\$32,500.00
515.23	EPOXY OVERLAY	SY	86.00	320.00	\$27,520.00
520.23	ASPHALTIC PLUG JOINT	LF	485.00	142.00	\$68,870.00
523.52	BEARING INSTALLATION	EA	7.00	3100.00	\$21,700.00
523.5401	LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS, FIXED	EA	7.00	2850.00	\$19,950.00
524.3	TEMPORARY STRUCTURAL SUPPORT	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
524.4	PROTECTIVE SHIELDING - STEEL GIRDERS	SY	4200.00	160.00	\$672,000.00
526.306	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE 1 - SUPPLIED BY AUTHORITY (7900 LF)	LS	1.00	252830.00	\$252,830.00
526.307	CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE 1 - STORMWATER FILTER	LF	30.00	65.00	\$1,950.00
526.351	CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE A (2021 LF)	LS	1.00	270640.00	\$270,640.00
526.352	CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE B (453 LF)	LS	1.00	71119.00	\$71,119.00
526.353	CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE C (370 LF)	LS	1.00	84151.00	\$84,151.00
526.354	CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE D (151 LF)	LS	1.00	82400.00	\$82,400.00
526.362	CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE C TRANSITION BARRIER	EA	2.00	4340.00	\$8,680.00
526.366	CONCRETE BARRIER - MEDIAN GUARDRAIL TRANSITION BARRIER	EA	2.00	6800.00	\$13,600.00





# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
526.367	CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE B GUARDRAIL TRANSITION BARRIER	EA	2.00	10250.00	\$20,500.00
526.368	CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE C GUARDRAIL TRANSITION BARRIER	EA	1.00	18300.00	\$18,300.00
526.369	CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE D GUARDRAIL TRANSITION BARRIER	EA	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
527.307	CENTER BARRIER CRASH ATTENUATOR (SMART CUSHION)	EA	2.00	38250.00	\$76,500.00
527.341	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION - TL-3	UNIT	6.00	6500.00	\$39,000.00
527.342	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION - TL-2	UNIT	4.00	8000.00	\$32,000.00
527.343	RESETTING EXISTING WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION	UNIT	1.00	2100.00	\$2,100.00
602.4	PUMPED GROUT FILL	CY	91.00	260.00	\$23,660.00
603.101	TEMPORARY CULVERT	LF	150.00	135.00	\$20,250.00
603.102	TEMPORARY CULVERT - 15" RCP CLASS V	LF	32.00	135.00	\$4,320.00
603.155	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	510.00	90.00	\$45,900.00
603.159	12" CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	LF	440.00	68.00	\$29,920.00
603.175	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	330.00	90.00	\$29,700.00
603.195	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	330.00	94.50	\$31,185.00
603.28	CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	1.00	850.00	\$850.00
604.09	CATCH BASIN TYPE B1	EA	4.00	4800.00	\$19,200.00
604.182	CLEANING EXISTING CATCH BASIN AND MANHOLE	EA	1.00	500.00	\$500.00
604.244	CATCH BASIN TYPE F4	EA	1.00	2405.00	\$2,405.00
604.246	CATCH BASIN TYPE F5	EA	9.00	2855.00	\$25,695.00
604.248	CATCH BASIN TYPE F6	EA	6.00	3518.00	\$21,108.00
604.26	CATCH BASIN TYPE B5	EA	6.00	4117.00	\$24,702.00
604.4	SECURE CATCH BASIN GRATE	EA	5.00	650.00	\$3,250.00
605.016	6" PVC UNDERDRAIN	LF	550.00	15.00	\$8,250.00
605.018	8" PVC UNDERDRAIN	LF	210.00	18.00	\$3,780.00
605.09	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	LF	1050.00	39.90	\$41,895.00
605.1	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN OUTLET	LF	40.00	35.00	\$1,400.00
605.11	12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	LF	420.00	59.50	\$24,990.00
605.12	15 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	LF	300.00	63.00	\$18,900.00
605.13	18 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	LF	620.00	80.50	\$49,910.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
606.1301	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POST, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, SINGLE FACED)	LF	1350.00	32.00	\$43,200.00
606.1304	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POST, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, OVER 15' RADIUS)	LF	50.00	35.00	\$1,750.00
606.1307	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE FLARED TERMINAL	EA	9.00	4225.00	\$38,025.00
606.132	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POST, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, DOUBLE FACED)	LF	180.00	55.00	\$9,900.00
606.1351	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE TERMINAL END - ANCHORED END	EA	8.00	2650.00	\$21,200.00
606.1723	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE III	EA	8.00	2500.00	\$20,000.00
606.1724	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE III, MODIFIED	EA	1.00	3500.00	\$3,500.00
606.265	TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL	EA	4.00	50.00	\$200.00
606.352	REFLECTORIZED BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	38.00	10.00	\$380.00
606.353	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	EA	34.00	50.00	\$1,700.00
606.356	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	EA	380.00	85.00	\$32,300.00
606.3561	DELINEATOR POST - REMOVE AND RESET	EA	60.00	85.00	\$5,100.00
606.3562	DELINEATOR POST - REMOVE AND STACK	EA	70.00	20.00	\$1,400.00
607.25	REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	11.00	30.00	\$330.00
607.494	GATE SUPPLIED BY THE AUTHORITY	EA	1.00	33000.00	\$33,000.00
608.08	REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	190.00	175.00	\$33,250.00
609.11	VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1	LF	280.00	32.00	\$8,960.00
609.12	VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR	LF	58.00	41.50	\$2,407.00
609.13	VERTICAL BRIDGE CURB TYPE 1	LF	490.00	36.00	\$17,640.00
609.14	VERTICAL BRIDGE CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR	LF	180.00	49.00	\$8,820.00
609.15	SLOPED CURB TYPE 1	LF	570.00	110.00	\$62,700.00
609.234	TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 4 FOOT	EA	8.00	152.00	\$1,216.00
609.238	TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 8 FOOT	EA	2.00	280.00	\$560.00
609.34	CURB TYPE 5	LF	170.00	36.00	\$6,120.00
609.35	CURB TYPE 5 - CIRCULAR	LF	20.00	75.00	\$1,500.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	340.00	100.00	\$34,000.00
610.18	STONE DITCH PROTECTION	CY	750.00	100.00	\$75,000.00
610.181	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM	CY	81.00	135.00	\$10,935.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	8650.00	3.00	\$25,950.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
615.07	LOAM	CY	7050.00	33.00	\$232,650.00
615.073	LOAM - SUPPLIED BY AUTHORITY	CY	2700.00	25.00	\$67,500.00
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	UNIT	810.00	25.00	\$20,250.00
618.143	SPECIAL SEEDING	UNIT	14.00	100.00	\$1,400.00
619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT	810.00	20.00	\$16,200.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
620.56	DRAINAGE GEOTEXTILE	SY	800.00	4.00	\$3,200.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	3350.00	3.00	\$10,050.00
620.6	SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE	SY	390.00	5.00	\$1,950.00
620.7	HDPE GEOMEMBRANE	SY	4300.00	13.50	\$58,050.00
621.408	EVERGREENS (2.5' - 3') GROUP B	EA	6.00	140.00	\$840.00
621.513	HYBRID RHODODENDRON 'PJM' (2.5' - 3')	EA	6.00	175.00	\$1,050.00
621.553	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (3'-4') GROUP B	EA	4.00	150.00	\$600.00
625.106	WATER SERVICE SUPPLY LINE (<3")	LF	1550.00	48.50	\$75,175.00
625.107	WATER METER PIT	EA	1.00	5500.00	\$5,500.00
626.121	QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX (36x24)	EA	23.00	2200.00	\$50,600.00
626.122	QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX (18x11)	EA	68.00	1200.00	\$81,600.00
626.123	QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX (48x36)	EA	4.00	3800.00	\$15,200.00
626.131	ADJUST EXISTING JUNCTION BOX TO GRADE	EA	6.00	3100.00	\$18,600.00
626.22	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	LF	10000.00	50.00	\$500,000.00
626.223	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLED CONDUIT	LF	6650.00	38.00	\$252,700.00
626.31	18 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	EA	2.00	1500.00	\$3,000.00
626.32	24 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	EA	70.00	2400.00	\$168,000.00
626.332	30-INCH DIAMETER, GREATER THAN 8-FEET LONG, ALL 36 INCH AND 42 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATIONS	CY	9.00	2500.00	\$22,500.00
626.38	GROUND MOUNTED CABINET FOUNDATION	EA	3.00	1200.00	\$3,600.00
626.701	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN FOUNDATION STA 1062+50	LS	1.00	160000.00	\$160,000.00
627.18	12" SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	6100.00	0.44	\$2,684.00
627.712	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	49000.00	0.12	\$5,880.00
627.73	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	20000.00	2.75	\$55,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
627.731	TEMPORARY 6 INCH BLACK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	250.00	6.00	\$1,500.00
627.75	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING	SF	32.00	6.00	\$192.00
627.77	REMOVING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	45200.00	0.46	\$20,792.00
627.78	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW	LF	197000.00	0.10	\$19,700.00
627.812	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	1650.00	2.00	\$3,300.00
627.941	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - DOTTED WHITE LANE LINE, 6-INCH WIDTH	LF	350.00	10.00	\$3,500.00
627.942	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - DOTTED WHITE LANE LINE, 12-INCH WIDTH	LF	420.00	20.00	\$8,400.00
627.944	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - RECESSED TAPE - WORDS, ARROWS, STOP BARS	SF	320.00	30.00	\$9,600.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	200.00	55.00	\$11,000.00
631.1	AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	55.00	\$2,200.00
631.11	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	55.00	\$2,200.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	160.00	175.00	\$28,000.00
631.13	BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	160.00	100.00	\$16,000.00
631.14	GRADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	160.00	200.00	\$32,000.00
631.171	TRUCK - SMALL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	60.00	\$2,400.00
631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	160.00	100.00	\$16,000.00
631.22	FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	80.00	100.00	\$8,000.00
631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATORS)	HR	20.00	200.00	\$4,000.00
631.36	FOREMAN	HR	160.00	110.00	\$17,600.00
631.5	JACKHAMMER (AIR TOOL INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	60.00	75.00	\$4,500.00
631.51	BUCKET TRUCK	HR	60.00	50.00	\$3,000.00
631.52	SCISSOR LIFT	HR	60.00	8.00	\$480.00
631.53	ELECTRICIAN	HR	100.00	110.00	\$11,000.00
631.54	ELECTRICIAN'S APPRENTICE	HR	100.00	90.00	\$9,000.00
631.55	PLUMBER	HR	60.00	75.00	\$4,500.00
633.031	PROPANE SERVICE - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00
633.032	PROPANE SERVICE - NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	4750.00	\$4,750.00
633.21	PROPANE TANK SUPPORTS	EA	8.00	625.00	\$5,000.00
633.31	PROPANE TANK PAD	SY	55.00	78.00	\$4,290.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
634.175	REPLACEMENT LED FIXTURE	EA	6.00	1600.00	\$9,600.00
634.208	REMOVE AND RESET LIGHT STANDARD	EA	11.00	2700.00	\$29,700.00
634.2083	REMOVE AND STACK LIGHT STANDARD	EA	8.00	1150.00	\$9,200.00
634.231	CONVENTIONAL LIGHT STANDARD WITH LED FIXTURE	EA	41.00	9000.00	\$369,000.00
639.181	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (PROVIDED BY MTA)	EA	1.00	80000.00	\$80,000.00
639.261	GEOTECHNICAL INSTRUMENTATION PROTECTION AND REMOVAL	LS	1.00	25510.00	\$25,510.00
643.712	LANE USE SIGNAL	EA	6.00	5000.00	\$30,000.00
643.8	TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT: EXIT 45 I-95 SB ON/OFF RAMPS	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
643.931	WOOD POLES WITH GUYS AND SPAN WIRE	EA	4.00	10000.00	\$40,000.00
645.107	REMOVE AND STACK CANOPY MOUNTED SIGN	EA	4.00	2000.00	\$8,000.00
645.109	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN	EA	1.00	500.00	\$500.00
645.1092	CANOPY MOUNTED DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2.00	22500.00	\$45,000.00
645.1099	REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIGN	EA	70.00	500.00	\$35,000.00
645.123	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: (STA. 1062+50)	LS	1.00	148000.00	\$148,000.00
645.124	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN ON EXISTING STRUCTURE	LS	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
645.14	CANOPY MOUNTED SIGN	EA	2.00	6800.00	\$13,600.00
645.141	CANOPY MOUNTED SIGN - SUPPLIED BY AUTHORITY	EA	2.00	5200.00	\$10,400.00
645.161	BREAKAWAY DEVICE SINGLE POLE	EA	14.00	1900.00	\$26,600.00
645.162	BREAKAWAY DEVICE MULTI POLE	EA	9.00	3800.00	\$34,200.00
645.251	ROADSIDE GUIDE SIGN, TYPE I	SF	610.00	45.00	\$27,450.00
645.271	REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE ASSEMBLY SIGN, TYPE I	SF	760.00	51.50	\$39,140.00
645.289	STEEL H-BEAM POLES	LB	6500.00	8.25	\$53,625.00
645.501	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN NO. 1	LS	1.00	4500.00	\$4,500.00
645.5011	TEMPORARY REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN	LS	1.00	3850.00	\$3,850.00
645.502	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN NO. 2	LS	1.00	4500.00	\$4,500.00
645.503	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN NO. 3	LS	1.00	750.00	\$750.00
645.504	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN NO. 4	LS	1.00	4500.00	\$4,500.00
645.505	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN NO. 5	LS	1.00	4500.00	\$4,500.00
648	FLAGPOLE AND SPOTLIGHT	EA	2.00	5500.00	\$11,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.3	FLASHING ARROW	EA	6.00	2400.00	\$14,400.00
652.312	TYPE III BARRICADES	EA	9.00	125.00	\$1,125.00
652.33	DRUM	EA	710.00	55.00	\$39,050.00
652.34	CONE	EA	50.00	17.00	\$850.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	3750.00	8.00	\$30,000.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	710000.00	\$710,000.00
652.38	FLAGGERS	HR	240.00	29.50	\$7,080.00
652.41	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4.00	28000.00	\$112,000.00
652.4101	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	WEEK	20.00	200.00	\$4,000.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	CD	290.00	120.00	\$34,800.00
652.452	AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	EA	3.00	28000.00	\$84,000.00
652.47	SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHTS	EA	30.00	75.00	\$2,250.00
655.012	INSTALLATION OF CASH LANE CONTROLLER CABINET	EA	6.00	5000.00	\$30,000.00
655.02	DVAS MOUNT INSTALLATION	EA	8.00	1500.00	\$12,000.00
655.041	INSTALLATION OF SENSOR LOOPS - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	45000.00	\$45,000.00
655.042	INSTALLATION OF SENSOR LOOPS - NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	45000.00	\$45,000.00
655.05	INSTALLATION OF AVI ANTENNAS	EA	10.00	1500.00	\$15,000.00
655.07	TRAFFIC CONTROL PEDESTAL PREPARATION WORK	EA	6.00	2800.00	\$16,800.00
655.101	#6 AWG WIRE	LF	100.00	2.00	\$200.00
655.102	#2 AWG WIRE	LF	7870.00	3.60	\$28,332.00
655.12	#12 AWG WIRE	LF	24500.00	1.00	\$24,500.00
655.125	500 MCM WIRE	LF	1060.00	20.00	\$21,200.00
655.13	#14 AWG WIRE	LF	100.00	0.75	\$75.00
655.141	4PR/24 (CATEGORY 5E) CABLE	LF	6600.00	1.10	\$7,260.00
655.151	LMR 600 CABLE	LF	600.00	4.00	\$2,400.00
655.16	6 STRAND MULTI-MODAL FIBER OPTIC CABLE	LF	12900.00	7.50	\$96,750.00
655.17	IVIS HOMERUN LOOP CABLE (IMSA 50-2 #14)	LF	100.00	11.00	\$1,100.00
655.2	1-1/2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT	LF	60.00	20.00	\$1,200.00
655.201	3" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT	LF	100.00	24.00	\$2,400.00
655.2021	1" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	360.00	13.00	\$4,680.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
655.203	1-1/2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	700.00	18.00	\$12,600.00
655.2031	2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	440.00	20.00	\$8,800.00
655.204	3" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	12000.00	30.00	\$360,000.00
655.205	4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	350.00	32.00	\$11,200.00
655.2052	5" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	425.00	35.00	\$14,875.00
655.206	1" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	475.00	30.00	\$14,250.00
655.207	1-1/2" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	270.00	45.00	\$12,150.00
655.2071	2" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	450.00	50.00	\$22,500.00
655.208	3" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	130.00	65.00	\$8,450.00
655.209	1/2" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	50.00	20.00	\$1,000.00
655.2101	1-1/2" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	100.00	50.00	\$5,000.00
655.2102	2" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	100.00	60.00	\$6,000.00
655.211	1-1/2" ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING CONDUIT	LF	100.00	20.00	\$2,000.00
655.215	3/4" ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING CONDUIT	LF	100.00	10.00	\$1,000.00
655.221	TYPE A PULL BOX INSIDE	EA	10.00	150.00	\$1,500.00
655.222	TYPE C PULL BOX INSIDE	EA	12.00	800.00	\$9,600.00
655.223	TYPE D PULL BOX OUTDOOR	EA	8.00	900.00	\$7,200.00
655.224	TYPE E PULL BOX INSIDE	EA	8.00	500.00	\$4,000.00
655.225	TYPE F PULL BOX OUTDOOR	EA	16.00	500.00	\$8,000.00
655.226	TYPE G PULL BOX OUTDOOR	EA	16.00	250.00	\$4,000.00
655.3	12"x12"x6" GALVANIZED JUNCTION BOX	EA	16.00	600.00	\$9,600.00
655.42	36"x30"x20" NEMA 4X CABINET	EA	2.00	7000.00	\$14,000.00
655.421	EXIT TOLL POWER AND COMMUNICATION CABINET	EA	2.00	16000.00	\$32,000.00
655.501	1" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	10.00	50.00	\$500.00
655.502	1-1/2" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	10.00	52.00	\$520.00
655.503	2" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	24.00	63.00	\$1,512.00
655.504	3" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	16.00	75.00	\$1,200.00
655.505	4" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	2.00	80.00	\$160.00
655.506	5" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	4.00	120.00	\$480.00
655.512	1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	20.00	110.00	\$2,200.00
655.513	1-1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	20.00	160.00	\$3,200.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.07**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9**  
**02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
655.514	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	16.00	225.00	\$3,600.00
655.515	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	10.00	600.00	\$6,000.00
655.57	1-1/2" ELECTRICAL METAL TUBING CONDULETS	EA	20.00	50.00	\$1,000.00
655.58	3/4" ELECTRICAL METAL TUBING CONDULETS	EA	10.00	15.00	\$150.00
655.63	4"x4" PLASTIC NEMA 4R WIREWAY	LF	160.00	70.00	\$11,200.00
655.64	6"x6" PLASTIC NEMA 4R WIREWAY	LF	160.00	90.00	\$14,400.00
655.801	LIGHTNING SUPPRESSION SYSTEM - SOUTHBOUND ENTRY AND EXIT	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
655.802	LIGHTNING SUPPRESSION SYSTEM - NORTHBOUND ENTRY AND EXIT	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
655.81	KEY SWITCH	EA	12.00	300.00	\$3,600.00
655.82	DUPLEX RECEPTACLE	EA	10.00	200.00	\$2,000.00
655.84	QUADPLEX RECEPTACLE	EA	18.00	250.00	\$4,500.00
655.92	LED CANOPY LIGHT FIXTURE	EA	12.00	1500.00	\$18,000.00
655.941	STAND-BY GENERATOR AND TRANSFER SWITCH - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
655.942	STAND-BY GENERATOR AND TRANSFER SWITCH - NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
655.99	LED BUMPER BEACON	EA	6.00	4500.00	\$27,000.00
656.5	BALED HAY, IN PLACE	EA	150.00	20.00	\$3,000.00
656.6	TEMPORARY BERMS	LF	3500.00	2.00	\$7,000.00
656.62	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	LF	220.00	25.00	\$5,500.00
656.632	30 INCH TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	22200.00	4.50	\$99,900.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	2860000.00	\$2,860,000.00
670.011	SEPTIC SYSTEM - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
670.012	SEPTIC SYSTEM - NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	45000.00	\$45,000.00
673.01	STORMWATER SOIL FILTER BED	CY	290.00	90.00	\$26,100.00
800.01	TOLL ADMINISTRATION BUILDING - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	900000.00	\$900,000.00
800.02	TOLL ADMINISTRATION BUILDING - NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	840000.00	\$840,000.00
800.3	TOLL PLAZA BOOTHS, CANOPY AND GANTRY DEMOLITION	LS	1.00	45000.00	\$45,000.00
800.401	NEW TOLL BOOTH INSTALLATION - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	44000.00	\$44,000.00
800.402	NEW TOLL BOOTH INSTALLATION - NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	44000.00	\$44,000.00
800.901	GENERATOR PAD - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00





# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2021.07  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 45 Interchange Reconfiguration, Mile 44.9  
02/16/2021 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
800.902	GENERATOR PAD - NORTHBOUND	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$28,677,963.50</b>